
No.J-9- 2011 fb)(6): (E)U(e) 
12 , 08P FRDM GilID. L_ -----___ ---.l TO: 12022609331 P .2 

)I'll. "j~ I ~o! I 
Dear Familv PollcV Compliance OffIce (FPCO), 

My name Is Fb)(6) ; (b)U(c) land I would like to file a compla int as a parent against the Fontana Unified 

School Olstrlct and/or the Rialto Unified School District. 1 do not know which of the two districts shared 

student record Information about my two twin sons to the media without mine or my wIfe's consent . 

On Tuesday October 25, 20111 had a parent meeting with mV sonS'kbl(6)-(bIOI¢! ~chool prinCipal rrmm 
1(b)(6): I and the interim Superintendent of the Fontana Unified School District (Alejandro Alvarez) at 

1(bl@J:(b)(7(C) ISchooL Two education advocates were also In attendance in this meeting on my 

behalf. The meeting was in regards to a discipl inary action agiilinst one of my sons by the prIncipal of 

that school. whIch my wife and I did not agree with because we felt the punishment was too harsh for 

my son's action. 

At the parent meeting the interim superintendent brought to my attention a separate matter that my 

children did not have an inter-district transfer form filed with the Fontana Unified School District and 

advIsed me to file one for them since we live In RIalto and my children were enrolled wIth a Fontaniil 

address. I explained that the address the chitdren were enrolled wIth was both my father-in-Iaws home 

address and family business address were my wife and I worked, and for work, safety, and child care 

purposes we chose to enroll our children in Fontana since Kindergarten five years ago. \ told them I was 

not aware of the inter-district transfer form process and that it was not a problem for me to f ile one 

Immediately. 

That same day on Tuesday October 25, 2011 in the evening, I received a call from a newspaper reporter 

that mentioned he had he2lrd that my children were Improperly enrolled w ithout an Inter-district 

transfer form. I suspect an employee of the Fontana Unified School District contacted a reporter of the 

l(b){6): (b)(7{C) r 1(b){6). (b)(7{C) D and shared my children's studMt/minor records 

Information In regards to not having proper inter-distrIct transfer paper work 'lnd directory Information 

as the reporter read to me the address my children were enrolled In and the elementary school my 

children attend. I believe it was possibly a retaliatory action .lgainst me for advocatIng agClinst wrongful 

dl~cipl i narv punishment against mY' son_ 

On the other hand, I was elected last November of 2010 to the Rialto Unified School District as a school 

board member were I have made many friends and also many enemies for questioning everything from 

wasteful spendIng of talt-payers' dollars to unfair treatment of school employees, parents and students, 

to questionable awardIng of consultant and construction contracts. 

Although I serve on the Board of Education for Rialto Unified School Oistrlct, I never denIed my children 

attend school in Fontana Unified School DIstrIct, many teachers and administrators have their children 

enrolled In the school districts they work at instead of the Communities they live In. Since It was brought 

to mv attentIon I have corrected the Inter·district transfer paper work. However, my wife and I feel 

someone from these two school districts violated our famllv privacy rIghts by sharing Information about 

our children's student Information without our consent to the media. 
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NDV-9-2011 12:08P FROMrLb_)_(6_);_(b_)(7_(_C) ______________________ ~ TO: 12022509081 P.3 

I am providing a copy of the newspaper article that was written about my children, a copy of some e­

mails that were given to me by interim Superintendent Alejandro Alvarez; these e-mails contain 

information and request additional information about my children which were circulated among the two 

school districts and the San Bernardino County School District. I have requested from both school 

districts to conduct an Investigation In regards to possible violations of my children's student/minor 

privacy rights. I am also requesting that jf anyone from either school district committed any mistakes, 

errors, or violations of any laws in regards to this matter, that person or persons should be held 

accountable and appropriate disciplinary action be taken against them, and take steps to ensure all 

parents and students privacy rights are protected according to county, state, and federal law. 

I can be reached through e-mail at ~1(b;;)("'6);-;; (11b)"(171(C") ------'land by phone atfb)(6); (b)(7(C) 

Respectfully, 

(b)(e) (b)( (e) (b)(b) (b)(I(e) 
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Famtly Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland A venue, SW 
Washington, D.C. 20202-5920 

Dear Family Policy Compliance Officer: 

~I ~ © ~ n \lIlE~~ 
r I II1I 

ll, ---- I 

I am wriling to inquire about the rights my spouse, the ...,iepmother of my children, has regarding receiving 
information from teachers and other school officials as well as other school personnel when that 
information pertains directly to my children.l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

As I understand the FERPA regulations (based on my reading of Letter to Parent rc: Disclosure of 

Education Records to Stepparents dated August 20, 2004 available in the PERP A Online Library 

on the US Department of Education's website) the 50/50 shared physical and lcgal custody with 

neither biological parent being namcd as custodial mcans that a stepparent would have thc samc rights as 
both the biological parents. This understanding comes from neither parent being considered custodial, 
therefore, both are treated as such. By extension, this would mean a stepparent in either home would be 

considered a custodial stcpparent and according to FERPA regulations would be given the same access to 
records and information as a biological parent. 

If this understanding IS not correct, is it possible that I may grant permission for teachers and other school 
officials to disclosc information to my wife (stepmother of my children) in thc same fashion as they 
would to me? Further, if lhis is possible, ean my ex-\vife, the biologleal mother, revoke that permission 
and restrict my wife's access if I have given her permission? 

Please advise me regarding the guidehnes that would govern this situation and my wife's access to the 
educational records and other information that would othef\.vise be shared with me regarding my children. 

Regards, 

(b)( ); (b)((v) 

epic.org 14-04-15-ED 20150401 FOIA Release 000410



Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 ~arvland Avenue. SW 
Washington, DC 20202-8520 

Dt!ar Family Policy Compliance Office: 

This letter is to discuss the negligent iictions OJl(b )(6) ; ( IUniversity in rcg'ud I 
handling my student records.) ~ave tl"!cd EVEH.YTH.ING to resolve my issue.,; ill~lu~ing 
going to the school ask them to investIgate n~lJlliplc tUlles and they did, but re fu sed to 
correct the inaccurate informat.ion ~s they sa.lel they would, went to the loca l police, nur 
local news did a story on my situat ion agrcclng my s tudent records wl!re inaccurate. I 
have tried taking them to court .but represcnted JJly:)clfand I.'ould never make it to tria l to 
present my self-explanutory eVldencc~ and I have only recently heard about FERPA and 
hope thi s will get my issues reso lv~d . Althou g h both pnrLics discovered the inac(;urate 
information in my student records III Decemb e r 2 009 there wns no way I could Jm ve 
known army rights under FER~A because the:: sch~o l otlicial in charge of FERPA ut 
W7f[J University is a lso.the Regl:)trar~ a membe r o f II~e sc ho~)ls m;creditatioll hom·d. a nd 
never infonned orany n ghts. Wh~n.l l~ar~ed o f m )' r~ghls Illnmed iatdy aetcd by 
sending a certified letter to the unlversrty, mclll~Jed wllh thi.s complaint, informing them 
army intentions. Once you see and read my eVidence my claims will be extremely clear! 

I called l(b)(6), I Univer~ity ~l~ .December 2009 I~ lind ou t why I have: mUltiple 
transcripts and documents with dltlere nt grades and GPAs on the m. The perSOIl on tl 

R 1 101 W I " SI th Ie phone laughed and said" eal y. . . ow. lC . en went on to look in the system to 
confirm Illy allegations and staled lha t s he dnc~n t know ~h~ my grades were cha nged 
over lime. I requested a copy orthe uocuments s he was vlCwmg and she said I cou ld 
come down and ge-t them. I proct:eded to go 10 thl! :ichool and recorded a ll the 
cOllversations I had with school orticials becaus e I did not wa nl the m to lclllllt' 
sOl11l!thing then L:hang~ their mind late r. I~S t.h~y did. I maillly spoke with the Regis trar. 
l{bl(6), (bj(7{C) l during, my v js i~ Th~ m 3m Issue was s ome inaccurate g rades for the Pall 
2003. B(;."Cullse I was a lrat.:k & held <ithlclc ~nd was l{lld thar every sellll!ster I attelld 
co llege as a n.III-lime student it lakes away trom I~y NCAA e ligibility and Fb)(6), {I 
Univcrsity dropped their track prog~'am .. dier l~lYIU'st semester Ihere. As I sa l oul the Fall 
2003 semester 1 was sleady.requcstmg trm~sellpts to be sent to other sehools as I prep[trt.'d 
10 tnmsfer. I requested one 111 ,SCJltc~nbcr, Octobe r, <-lilti December 2003 . I also re ul:sted 
lllore transcripts in the years lollowlng. The;: Dec~ll1ber 2003 Il1lnseript Sent to (b ( ); (b ( 

Fb)(6); (b)(7 I Colkge. the s(:hool I evenlually lmns /-en'eJ 10, WilS correct and did not 1 ' 
-' '[I' - MVC 
grades on it for the. faJl 2003 s~mes~er. 1e ll~ansenDl evaluation form from t t;l(6), (b){1 I 

1\~}!6).{b)(7 I College: IIlcludccl WIth tillS complalllt clearly proves that lacl. I was told I 

epic.org 14-04-15-ED 20150401 FOIA Release 000411



Famil y Policy Compliance Office 
August 28, 201 2 
Page 2 

requested that transcript on December 8, 2003 and exams were still going on at that time. 
Now keep in mind I was told that I "requested" L( on December 8, 2003. I. had no control 
over when they were sent out. That is the Registrar's job. I was also told final grades 
wen!: not due to the Registrar until December 16,2003 and once the fall semester 2003 
grades were reported my transcript was allegedly updated to reflect those g rades. On 
track I of the audio tra rlo.;cript attached to lhis complaint I asked l(b)(6): (b){7(C) L the 
current regis trar, and once again 1 quote, " If you kne w mv grades or ya ll were going to 
add grades to my transcript in fOll'- days. Why wouldn't you lell me oh wait we can't do 
that. we arc aboullo add some grades'!" she responded with, "Yeah, that's what we 
would put. Yeah that's what we would do." She al so stated "I will have to pull your 
lil e.,.causc then, cause ummm, if they sent it without those grades on it then we, are 
going to hJl\lc to not(~ it in the system and that's how we arc going to have to scnt it 
!!.!!! because if that's how it was sent out, because we can't just go back a nd add .... end 
quote . The question to be answcre d is: What would the reasonable professional ha ve 
done under the samt: or s imilar circumstances? Well with the current Registrar 

) 

current that they would not have done the 
same ac l as the pre vIo us student records and would correct 
the misconducts. The c urre nt stated o n thc audio transcript 
attached to the Complai nt. traek 3, not verify my student records from 
when I attended because, ·'they weren't taking accurate records so I can' t sec what 
they sent." She also confirmed in one the emails I included and I quote, " I am not sure, 
what was giving to~heforc T became the Rcgistrar. I can only give you a copy of 
what is in your file. which should be what was scnt t~." Well what was in my 
studenL ret:onJs is not the same tra n:s:cript that was senl tol{b){6): I and that is proven by the 
Transcript Evaluation Fonn for~that is included with this complaint. Track 2 0f lhe 
audio transcript included 1(b)(6 ); (blU(t) I stated and 1 quote, "Rcc:ause what you 
complained about, tbat's money from the governmcnt. Vou got to show you wasn't 
here because the government don't play." And I stated, "They are going to come 
hack for yall'!" a nd she stated, "That's right! but they aint going to come back for me 
because I'm the registrar. That's the business office." ' I'hat stateme nt a lone s hows 
acceptance of the uni versity 's mistakes and what department wo uld main ly responsible, 
She is [he one that told me the previous staff was not following proper procedures or 
keeping accurate records. She is the one who told me to contact the government, although 
she didn' t tell me how , The audio I have provided was ofthe rcgistrar speaking freely 
about the s ituation and o nce she d id her invest igation and discovered they were wrong 
and could get in a lot oflro uble w ith thc government inc luding state and fcdeml fina nc ia l 
aid fraud plus their ue<:rediting agcocies, they rcfused to talk to me any further. 

I expected a much higher leve l of service and integrity from ~University, 
They art: the ones that to ld of the miscunducts of their prcvious staft'and they are also the 
one s that to ld me I needed to contact higher authorilies. The only docwnents~ 
Uni vers ity showed me were transcript requests forms from the fall 2003 semester which 
only support the fact that I said I was siUing out and preparing to trans1er. 1 rcceived 
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Family Policy Compliance Office 
August 28, 2012 
Page 3 

benefits from Veterans Affairs because my mother is 100% disabled. ~ University 
showed me a work study application and since r was sitting out my mother told me I 
could work at any school that accepted V A paperwork but I never worked atl(b)(6); (I 
University. They also showed me a VA verification form datcd before the start of school 
and does not prove anything. The previous negligent Registrar was also the V A 
Certifying Otlicial for the university and the school staled that they did not begin to keep 
attendance records until 2005. I stayed off campus, 20 minutes away, but yet the school 
conveniently addedlcb)(61 andl(b)(~\ I(withdrawabsences). Those grades were just enough 
so that the school could kecp financial aid claimed by the schooLl(b)(6); (b)(7(t) I agreed 
those grades did not make sense and were highly unlikely to achieve. Knowing that I was 
preparing to transfer to another college to run track it definitely doesn't make sense. I 
asked lor attendance records, a class schedule, and even a withdraw fonn since I was 
given withdraw absences but IZEilZdD had none ofthal, allegedly. Otlicial transcripts are 
sent in scaled envelopes so there was no way for me to know lhat they were sending 
inaccurate grades plus I had already received a copy of the transcripts evaluation form 
from~showing the grades sent from lilii{§i]University. 

~University's official in charge of student records and questions or concerns 
regarding the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act admitted that~University 
made mistakes in regards to my student records. That same ofiicial, l(b)(6); (b)U(t) ~ 

stated she would correct the misconducts of the previous staff. That same official stated 
that the government would get involved and come after the business officc. All I want is 
my official transcript corrected as they said they would do. I have provided more than 
enough evidence including audio, emails. and offir.::ial documents fi'om fbE6IJ University_ 
My rights under FERrA have been denied by l(b)(6); I University and there is no excuse for 
their failed disclosure of my rights. I had multiple conversations with official responsible 
for FERP A concerns and not once did she infann me of my right" nor did I get a written 
response or formal hearing. All I want to do is exercise my rights and have justice served. 

(b)( ); (b)(7(,,) 
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bJ('J: (bJU(e) 

Deru-Fb)(61; ( ~J ni versi ty: 

This letter is in reference to the Family Educational Rights and PriV3l-"y Act of 1974, a 

United Stales Federal Law. I previous ly requested in December 2009 that my Fall 2003 

grades on my offic ia l transcript be investigated and you agreed to. At thar time: 

1. You stated th.'"lt. the U !liversity had not been keeping accurate records. 

2. You stated that the University had not been followin g proper procedures. 

3. You stated that the school cannot go back and add grades to sludents ' transcripts. 

4. You staled that if my omciat transcript waS sent 101(6)(6), (bj(7(C) I College 

without Full 2003 grades on it then you would correct it by changing it in the 

university's system and rcsend it out without those inaccurate grades on it. The 

Tmnscripl Evaluation Form from Ilb)(6), (b)(1(q I College was viewed 

showing thatEb)(~) ; tuniversity did indcl:d send it without those inal:curate grades. 

5. You fili ll.!d to make the agreed corrections to my student records. 

6. Thcrcf(m.~ you have denied me my rights under the FERPA and broke the law. 

: I' 
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During the week of your investigation I was never informed of my rights under the 

FERPA either. I was not told of my right to a formal hearing or my right to file a 

complaint with the Department of Education. Since you chose not to correct the 

inaccurate Fall 2003 grades I am now rcquesting a formal hearing to be scheduled. 1 was 

not informed that my initial request to correct the inaccurate Fall 2003 grades needed to 

be written nor does the FERPA state that, but I can provide audio and additional 

evidence if need bc. I am requesting a formal letter, as FERPA requires, stating why you 

chose not to corrcct the inaccurate grades by August 31, 20] 2. Onee again I am 

requesting a formal hearing to be scheduled as soon as possible, no later than September 

5,2012. As of now I plan on filing a formal complaint against I)?;)~\; I University with the 

Department of Edueation based on your failure to correct the inaccurate grades, as you 

stated you ,""auld do, and failure to inform me of my rights under the Family Educational 

Rights and Privacy Act. I will also provide them with audio and documentation evidencc 

to support my claims. Now I know what
L
I(_b)_(6_);_(b_)(_7(_C_) ____ I University's Registrar, 

meant when she instructed me to contact the government about my inaccurate grades. 

Please let me know if any additional information is needed or if you have any questions. 

Thank you for your precious time. 

b)(b); (b)(7(C) 
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September 1, 2012 

Family Policy Compliance Ottice 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, D.C. 20202-5920 

Re : Complaint Against Rio Community School District 
Rio, Wisconsin 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

Please let this letter serve as our formal request to file a complaint against the Rio Communi ty 
School District pursuant to the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA) and the 
Protection of Pupil Rights Amendment (PPRA). We are providing herein copies of all supporting 
documents communicated thus far. As you will see from these materials, there have been 
numerous issues with this school including bullying, giving out my cell phone number to a 
student, and what appears to be coercion of our son by the district administrator/principal. 

In addition, we contacted the Wisconsin Department of Public Instruction (emails enclosed). 
wherein they indicated that they will not assist us in this regard and that we need to try and 
work it out with the school board. We have attempted to do so and the matters have basically 
been "swept under the rug." 

We do not have the means to hire an attorney but we feel that our rights have been violated. 
Our family has done noth ing wrong and we are hoping that you can help in rectifying these 
problems. 

Our contact information is as follows: 
(bll'): (,)«(e) 

Thank you for your time and attention. 

1"(0) (b)( (e) 
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Hotmail Print Message Page 1 of 1 

Meeting Request 

From: f bJ(6); lb)(7(G) I@hotmilil.com) 

Sent: Mon 4/30/12 2:41 PM 
To: ( ); (b) @rio.k12.wi.us 

Cc: b)(6); (b)( rio.k12.wi.us 

I have tried to reach you numerous times today to discuss the bullying that continues to cause I ~b)(~ ) ;o I 
distress. I would like to meet with you directly. If you are unable or vnwilling to accommodate me, then 
I request to be put on the agenda for next week's school board meeting. I understand that you are busy 
with students, but this too requires immediate attention. 

http://snI32w_sntI32_mail_tive_comImaillPrintMessages_aspx?cpids=084cl be9-b457-471 3-8_ __ 9/112012 
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ma: © [H 1I1II·~ 

To IFRl'A lil.I.,"I:C 
n :: illl J.II 

I am filing a complaint againstfb)(6); (b)(7(C) land v,_ ___ _! 
Springlield, Ohio. Springfield, OIl city school . obtained-' 
confidential inJiJrmation rc larding my son 10 usc for her own ) is a 
teacher atl(b)(6); (b)(7 I (b)( ) School but she is not a teacher of my son nor is she affiliated 
with him at the school (she teaches special education).I(b)(6); (b)(7 I~ is involved in a 

l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I (b)( ); (b)( ( ) 

(b)( ); (b)(7( ) 

On friday, Fcbruarv 31d
, 2012 I was subpoenaed to testify in court for the case. ~ 

l(b)(6); (b)(7 I (b)( ); (b)( l(b)(6); (b) I attorney) asked me questions regarding certain incidents at 
(b)( ); (b)(7( (b)(); (b Schoo] regarding my~ old son, on the stand in court. I was asked 
ifmy son had ever been suspended and if there had been a school mediation take place. 
The judge for the case made me answer the questions asked. My l(b)(6); I old son at the time 
of the court mediation. \\.'hich occurred on November 18 111

, 2011, was requested by the 
school for truancy. This infonnation was eontidential and its exposure goes against 
FERPA laws.l(b)(6);(b)(7I~would not have known about the incidents unless she 
accessed my son's file or someone at the school gave her the infonnation.l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 
(court mediator for Springfield) (\vho was involved for the mediation at the school) on 
~ovember 18th

, 20 II infonned me the information was confidential and would not leave 
the room; also in attendance wasl(b)(6); (b)(7(C) [assistant principle), l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I (the 
school counselor) and 3 of my son's teachers. I went to the school and spoke to the 
assistant prineiple orlrb)(6); (b)(7 lirb)(6) I Sehool-l(b)(6); (b)(7(C L the week after the trial, and 
asked ifmy son's records had been accessed or subpoenaed, he told me he did not think 
so. We proceeded to enter the file room across ii'om his office \".,'here he showed me my 
son's iile and explained if it had been accessed it would have been si ned out; the file 
obtained no si 'nature or a subpoena. Therefore, I was puzzled how (b)( ); (b)(7 j(b)(6); (I and 
her attorney (b)(); l(b)(6);(b)(7 Iknew about my son's confidential school information. 

I decided thatFb)(6); (b)(7(C) I \vas lying or someone at the school informed l(b)(6); (b)(7I~ 
(possibly even she accessed my son's file) and iiled a complaint with the Springfield, OE 
Cit, School's Superintendents oilice. On March 161h

, 2012 I received a call1roml(b)(6);(b) I 
(b)(6); (b)(7 (Prineipal oHb)(6); (b)(7( lirb)(6); I School) regarding that m son's school records 
has been subpoenaed on November 22nd, 2011; I told him that (b)( );(b)(7( ) (Assistant 
Principal) showed me my son's file and stated no signature and no subpoena. He 
apologized and said he is not sure whyl(b)(6); (b)(7(C) hold me that unless he did not know 
and possibly the subpoena was not in my son's file. I asked him why I \vas not notified 
and he apologized again and stated that the school receives a lot of subpoenas and they 
don't always call the parents. I asked him ifhe was aware offERPA law and that is was 
a violation not to inlonn me, he said he \\.'as not aware of it. I told him that J was in touch 
with the superintendent's ortice and filed a complaint. On March 2Jl'd, 2012 the 
Superintendent called me stating an apology that my son's records had been subpoenaed 
in l\ovember, 20 II and that he was not sure why the school did not inform me or tell me 
of the subpoena at my' visit to the school. He did not send me anything in writing. 
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It was 4 months before I found out about my son 's personal infurmation being violated 
from the time my son's records had been subpoenaed, 10 me testifying in court, tolibl(61 ( I 

F6)(6); (b)(7 I calling me \0 intiJrm me that my son 's records were subpoenaed. 1(6)(6); ( I 
Fb)(6); (b)(7(C) lattorney) also wi thheld evidence in comt in february as she 
did no t inform my ooyfriend ' s attorncyFb)(6), (b)(7(c) • that she had in her possession 
my son' s 51.:hool rcc()rds Ihat she had subpoenaed in J\·ovember, 20 11 . 

What I wanl is an investigation as to why Ihe school did nol inform me and why the 
school system would allow a stranger to Dccess a child's schon] records tl)f a personal 
benefit. Would thi s be considered a contlict of in teres I? She is in no relation to my son 
and she vvorks at Ihe school my son attended. She had her attorney subpoena my son's 
school records for her own child custody CDse. She still has my son' s personal 
information in her possession, ho\\/ can thi s be allowed? The school ncver informed me 
nor did they make attempts. There is a violat ion. 

Please respond in a timely manner. 

Thank you, 
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To the Springfield City Schools Superintendent: 

I am filing a complall1t agamstFb)(6) (b)(7(C) I SchooL t~)(6); (b)(7 
Fb)(6); qobtained confidential int(xmation regarding my son to usc for her own benclit. 
Fb)(6); (b)(7(t) lis not a te<:leher of my son nor is she alliliated with him at j(b)(6); (b)(7( I 

b)(6); (b) School (she teaches special education). b)(); (b)(7( ) is involved in a custody 
(b)( ); (b)( ( ) 

On Frida', February 3H1
, 2012 I was asked some questions re 'ardinl certain incidents at 

(b)( ); (b)( ( ) School by l(b)(6); (b)(7(t) lattorney (b)( ); (b)(7( ) ) regarding my hb)(~); I 
yf. 0 son, on t 1e stand in court. I was asked ifmy son has ever been suspended and it 
there had been a school mediation take place. I was forced to anSVicr by the judge. Yly ~ 
yr. old son at the time of the court mediation, "vhich occurred in November 2011, \\"as 
requested by the school for truancy. This information was contidential and its exposure 
goes against FERrA laws.l(b)(6); (b)(7(t) I would not have known ahout the incidents 
unless she accessed my son's file or someone at the school gave her the information. I 
spoke to the court mediator and he inConned me the information was conlidential and she 
is probably in violation given the reason she accessed it. I spoke to the assistant principle 

l(b)(6); (b)(7(t) I and asked if my son's records had been subpoenaed, he told me he did not 
think so, and my son's file had not been signed out. Therefore, she obtained this 
information on her O\Vll and used it 10 her benefit. This information obtained \ .... as 
irrelevant fiJr her case as herli[]. old daughter has perfect attendance and grades at her 

l(b)(6); (b)(7(t) Ischool. 

I have no idea what else she illegally knows about my son, she probably accessed his 
whole tile. I fccllike my son's information has been completely violated!!! J \vant this 
investigated and I want something done about it. I have removed my son from Roosevelt 
Middle School and he will not go back. I am in the process of seeking legal action against 
Gretchen \Vells and the schooL 

Please respond in a timely manner. 

Thank you, 

1\~,(6); (b)(7 
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VIA lISrS MAIL IJELIVERY 

October 4, 2012 

To: Family Policy Compliance Office 
Office, U.S. Department of Education. 
400 Matyland Avenue, S.W., 
Washington, DC 20202-4605 
(800) 872-5327 

Re: FERPA violation 
COMPLAINT 

COMES NOW. Fb){6J. (b){7{C) las Natural Guardian to (bIt ) (b) ( ) , and 
hereby files this complaint tor FERPA violations againsf bl{ ), (b){ (J principal 0 (bJt): {b 

(b)( j. (bl{ ( ) School and l{b){6); (b)(7{C) t. general counsel of bJt 1. { )t (J • lIegel{b){6): <I 
b 6 . b ampus Jor violalion of his rights under Family Educational Rights and Privacy 
Act (FERI'A). 

Introduction 

l.fb ) (6)~b)(~~ lis a ~ycars old male student, l(b)(6); (bl(t(C) I, anl(b)(6); (b)(7 

gra c S cnt at jib)(6), (blU(t) h School, which is operated bykb1(61 (blmC) I 
College, was initially suspended by the school principal for len days, was excluded to 
participate in his English, Biology and French scheduled classes and wa<; excluded to 

participate in the National Honor Society Inaugural Induction Ceremony, after he in an 
cmcre;cocl' situatioo went to the bathroom without teacher's authorization. 

2. On April 30, 20 12, pursuant the Florida Sunshine 1,3w, Public Record Act , [ submitted 
an woncn public information requests. Specifically I requested disciplinary recordls 
against any studentls tor the same! similar otlcnse my son was charged on 04nS/2012 
disrespectiinsubordinalion*. Please note that the information I requested, DO NOT 
CONT AJN any information directly related frum the student and I did not 
reque!lted any identifiahle information, 1 just requested , w/o names, the 
demographic background of the sludent/~·, date/.\' of im:idenl/s, incident type and 
duration of disciplinary action in days. 

3. On May 5, 212, aficrl{b)(6); (b)(7 q failed to provide me the documents J requested. I 
submitted to him and to the General counsel <mother Icncr. (see exhibit A) 
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4. On May 17, 2012; 1 received an email from fb)(S): (b)(7(C) I commWlicat ing me that 

FERPA prohibits him to disclose the int'onnation I requested (see exhibit B). 

5. On May 30, 20 12; I requested tol(b)(6); (b )(7(Cf Ian important information located 

in my son's educational records. speclhcany witnesses names, datc~ and s tatements 
provided in relatton 10 an investigation of the incident happened with my son. 

6. On June 6, 2012; I received another email fromE{S); (b)(7{C) Icommunicating me 
again that FERPA prohibits him to disclose the mfonnation J requested . 

Jurisdiction 

7 Kb)(5) (b),[7(C) I brings this complaint pursuant 20 U.S.C. <; 1232g; 34 CFR part 
99 for violation of hi s rights under the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act 
(FERPA). 

8. Family Policy Q>mpliance Office has jurisdiction to investigate this compla int. 

9. At all times material hereto, 
grade at b)( ). (b)( ( ) 

Parties 

b)( ); (b)( ( ) was/is a (b) hoo l student in his ~ 
School located in b)( ), (b)( () Florida. 

10. At all times material he retofb){6): (b)(7(C) I was/is the princ ipal O~(b){6) (b){i{C) 
SChOO~(b){6) . (b)(7{G) JLocation. '-----------' 

11. At all times material heretoF)(6): (b){7{G) ~ was/is the general counsel ofr~); (b)(7(C) 
College. Eb){6) ; (b){7 II ,Qcation. _ 

Facts 

12. O n April 25, 2012 at <l llproximatcly 11.45 am and according to my son's statements 
occurred World Ilistory class, with his teacher t (b)(6). (b)U{G) 
Because ). sick with cold, he had an emergem;y .'.itualion and 

~~§~~~~~~~i!~~:~ from hi s scat to go to the restroom to gct some tissues to 
~Iean his eyes, clean . nasal secretions and blow his nose, and prevent that his 
nasal secretions come down from hi s nose and everyone, including the teacher make fun of 
him and cause him emotional distress". 

13. Aftcr m son retumed to the classroom, l{b){6). (b)(7(G) I scnt him to the principal office. 
(5);(b)(1 witbout listencd my son's version told him that he had not time to speak 
W I 1 a roublernaker*. prohibited him to participate in his English, Biolo and 
French scheduled classes and disciplined my son with a 10 days OSS. (b)(5): (b)(7 

1{ti)(5); (b)(7( I had nul past disciplinary record and according all the leacher '$ comments 
my son i.v an excellent student with excellent grades). Also, is important to add that 
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according to my son statements, rrequently he observed other studems left Mr. 
fb)(6); (b)(7(G) Iclass without teacher permission and nothing happened with these !-.1udents, 

J 4, h~\(6) ; (b)(7 II GNOREIJ and VIOLATED the Parent Guide & Code of Conduct fo r Students 
page 26 and page 32,(see helow) 

• In anY.filuution where a violation of the code of conduct fiJr ,I'wdents or ,~cho()l 's discipline 
plan is alleged, Ihe principal or principal's designee shall hear the student 's eX12./angtion and 
curry our an investigation {JEFORF: impo,\'ing any disciplinary action", 

• The discipline matrix specifically identifies pmhihUed student conduct and list the range of 
consequences which may be imposedfiJr each itifraction. When auigning consequencesjor 
misconduct, the principal or the principal designee ,I'hal! give consideration to factors such as 
(he nature of the infraction, the student's past disciplinary record and the severity of the 
problem a~ ;/ perlain 10 the .~pecific silllatio11. The sugp,esled cOl/sequences ure a ~uide. (page 
32 of Parent,l' Gu.ide & Code of COllductfiJr students) 

·'nsubord;nation- disre.\'pect ·-fir,~1 offense (minor) l(b)(6) ; (b)(7(C) 1(1 day ISS) 

11,0,(6), (b)(7 l( iNOREIJ and VIOLATED the paTent guide & Code of Conduct to r student .. page 
27, after he failed for more than 3 hours to contm;t me to report my son's siluation 

·Notification oj out sch(}()l .~' uspen.d(m- when a studenl out (?f school suspension, the principal 
or principal 's designee will make a good effort to lNMEDIATF.I.Y infiJrm the ~/udellt '.I' 

parenls or guardian by telephone ". 

16. On April 26, 201 2; I come to the Kb){6) ; (b)(7(C) I Schoo l for a meting with IJr, 
Kb){6); (IAFTER I provided to the s.:hool prin.:ipal the copies for the Parent Guide & Code of 
Cunduct to r students 20 11-2012, to demonstrdte that the disciplinary actions against my snn 
were d ispropurtional and not corresponded with the alleged "fauh" the school principa l 
changed my son' s " 10 days OSS for "2 days in schoo l time nul". But; he added another 
sanction against my son. (b)(6) ; (b) roh ibited my son to particiR,atc in the National Honor 
Society in~u gural lnductl(lll 'erernony program, in spite of my son was already selected and 
had the invitation fo r the Inaugural Induction Ceremony. 

17,I(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I princ ipal otl(b)(6) ; (b)(7(C) ISchool, Fb)(6); (b)(7(C) ICampus in 
bad faith obstructs mt: to collect important information and deny me as access to 
necessaries documenl<;, that are not protected by FERPA. 

18, l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I, general counsel Ofl(b){6); (b)(7(C) ICo!iege, 1\Y,(6) (b)(7 I Campus in bad 

faith obstructs me to co llect important infonna tion and deny me as access to 
necessaries documents, that arc not protected by FERP A 

Cause of Action 

19. Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act, commonly known as FERPA applies to 
all educational agencies and institutions that receivc funds under any program 
administt:red by thc Dcpartment.l(b)(6),(b)(7(C) ICollege receives funds from federal 
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programs. 

20. The violation of my rights to have access to l{§){6): (h){7{C) I school public 
records docs not contain any personal identifiable information and without 
in formation directly related to a student may be rcdrl!ssed pursuant 20 U.S.C. c; 
1232g; 34 CrR part 99 

21. The violation of my rights to review and inspect COMPI.ETE witnesses' statement'; 
located in my son's educational records, in order to insure that the investigative 
records are not inaccurate may he redressed pursuanl 20 U.S.C. <; 1232g; 34 CFR part 
99 .• Student .f(atemefllS p rovided in relatiun to an investigation or disdp!ine another party. doe'\" nut 
contain inj(m1lation" directly related 10 a student ", therefi)re does not qualify as educational record. 

Conclusion 

LI(b_)(_61_: (_'I_(7_(C_) ____ Jl respectfully requests this Otlice to: 

A. Assume Jurisdiction of this matter. 

B. Declare tha tl(b){6): (b)(7{G) I. principal of (b){ ) (b) ( ) 'chaol and i b)(6): (b)(7{ I 
Hb){6), \I general counsel of b){ ) { } 0 egc. (b){ ,ampus action to obstruct 
and to deny me an access to important and necessary infonnation violating the Family 
Educational Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA). 

c. Enter all other rc1iefthat this Office deems just and proper. 

I 
(b){ ):(bJ{r{(.,j 
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October 12, 2012 
(b)(b); (b)(7(G) 

, I
~---
i II, - - , I ' 

Bernard Cieplak, Program Analyst 
Family Policy Compliance Office 
US Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue SW 
Washington DC , 20202-8520 

RE: Your letter dated 9/28/2012 

Dear Mr. Cieplak, 

1-' .' 

, ',", 
I I,I 
I i,l 

:-',: ~i 

I , 
, 

I 

--=--.. ---=-..----:.:..-

I appreciate you have taken the time to review the document I have forwarded you 
in regards to complaint otl(bl(61(bl(l(G) ISchool in Alhambra Unilied 

School District. 

I also appreciate you have clarify the term of 'education records' in FERPA I am 
aware of this, however, please note, Exhibit # I, a copy of the current procedure 
for obtaining an Entertainment Permit, the Department of Labor Standards 
Enforcement (DLSE) which is the agency that issue work permit for minors, 
indicate the language" When school is IN session, the application must be 
completed and dated during the current school session by an authorized school 
official." tb)(61 (bl(l(G) I School official violated FERPA by provided 

'extensive detail of school records of extensive time length' which was 
inapplicable to the term which DLSE required. 

DLSE further indicated in their permit application once the school records 
completed by school official it was for the parents to sent back the completed 
application with se]j~addressed and stamped envelop in order to receive work 
permit for the minor. Please note Exhibit #2, an envelop postmark May 25,2011, 
by sender - DLSE, addressee-I(bl(61, (bl(l( I This indicated I'bl(61 (bl(l(G) I 
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School official singled-handedly sent back the DLSE application without 

notifying the parent in doing so until letter came in the mail the permit wa' denied 
by DLSE due to extensive school records provided which inapplicable to this 

permit's requirement. 

The violation was the consent to mail back to DLSE without notifying me. And I 
believed you were under the wrong assumption, I gave school official authority in 

writing for them to act on behalf in this manner in this particular incident. 

Initially, my complaint went to California Department of Education on November 
2,2011, when I grew suspicions increasingly Ofi(b)(6);(6)(7(C) ISchoolof 

Alhamhra Unified School District was not in compliance of FERP A policy aller a 

few separate incidents with school official led me to liIe the complaint. It was on 
January 10, 2012, I received response from California Department of Education 

directed me that to address this issue with Alhambra Unified School District. It 
was on February 14,2012, I forwarded this complaint to you. Of all which time, 

non or any CDE responses or Reponses Ii·om any party indicated the timeline of 
filing complaint. And since Alhambra Unified School District officials are 

'compromised ' and denied of their wrong doing, I have put myself and my 
daughter in a position vulnerable to retaliation from school officials and school 
district since my daughter was still attending 1(6)(6); (b)u le) I School. I was 

very afraid they tainted our rccords to cover their tracks. Therefore, the reason to 
explain of this complaint in delaying of filing lor investigation . Now that we are 
no longer attending this school district , which f should comment that I continued 
to have encountered the same 116)16); (b)U(e) f<;chool official a rew times 

and her unprofessionafism manner in communicating with me by phone , by email 

until which time I direct this to the school principal because according to the 
school official mentality parents have no rights nor would they ever be stated 

correctly. That was the reason of me seeking investigation upon the part of this 
schooliJ(b)i6).(bI(7(C) ISchool) practices which school officials and 

parents have unbalanced rights. 

Appreciate you looking into this with my responses here. Thank you. 

Sincerely 
I'O!{') (b)" ,e ) 
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Student 0 (b)() (b) ( ) School, City of Alhambra, State of Cali fomi a 

Enclosure: 
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October 30, 2012 

Re: FERPA concerns 
El y _ _ __ . __ _ __ . 
~-=-'-=='-=' 

To Whom It May Concern: 

n October 10 20 12, 1' r uested m daughter's school files from the principal of 
( )( ):(b)( ( ) School, J(), (b) () [was requesting her file due to the principal's 
refusal to a Tess my questions regarding my daughter's 504. I wanted to know where 
the medical information I provided in 2010 to back up her 504 had gone. Mr.i{b)(6). ( I 
refused to answer my question, so J requested her file which would have covered from 
Kindergarten to her current~rade year. I also requested on this same date, a copy of 
her 504 for this year us I had not been provided a copy. 

Mr.l{b){6): lresponded to (his request via email on the same date: October 10, 2012. He 
attached a copy of the current 504, though it was incorrect. In the email, he addressed my 
request for my daughter's files stating that he provided the 504, so my request was 
ful filled. 

Later that same day, October 10, 201 2, my pediatrician notified me that Mr.l(b)(6); (b I 
attempted to access my daughter' s medical records lISi lll,! Wl imlpproprialc form . He 
abused the form I had on file with the school nurse . I promptly wrote Mr.I(b)(6) ; land 
expressed my frustration with his deceplion. I also I't'pL'ah:d my n:qu,,:sl lilf my daughter's 
entire file. This makes two re~u)(6sts (or the file in one day. 

On October 11 , 2012, Mr. (b) emailed me again to try and explain his actions 
r~gardill g his lln.sCl'lipuloliS conta(.; t of my daughter's pediatrician. He also said he was 
arranging 10 have her file prcpan: d 1<11' myself ilnd my ex-husband. I replied same day a.<.; 

did Illy ex-husband to stMc ll1at wC' wanted th l..~ copics of our daughter's file to our 
I'espl,t.:li vc homes. I I.:Hrho ll copied thi... I I q ) ) 
who is a lso the 504 l:olllplia1H:e o rril:cr lo r Central Schools, 
Kb!~) p- ladditil~a~l: Tat r had requested to see . files attached to my daughter's 
504 from Mr. (b)(). but those requests fell on deaf ears. 

Hb)(6); (blU(C) pWb)(6) ; (b)U(C) I has yet to acknowledge my request for the file 
to thi s date. 

On Satur1aY6 arOber 13, 2012, my daughter's supposedly complete file was sent to 
me bYli~l~n (b)(); froml (b)(6);{b){1(C) , (b [f61- fb l School. When I OIll;: l)cd ij . it was less Ihan 
1/8" thick for 7 years of education. There were no more tlwn I J Iwgcs in thi s lile . I know 
that this is not her complete file at all. J do not know ir pieces [If her !il t: IHlvi.~ heen hl.st or 
if they have purposely been left out. Most important of those missing pieces are anything 
related to her 504.lt is as ifher 504 doesn't even exist. There are no records of testing 
that I know was done on two separate occasions nor were there any records of Mediation 
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Team meetings that took place. I know these should be in the file as r have my personal 
copies at homc. 

Thesc missing items are only a fraction of what is missing from the file. Other missing 
items include: IEP, TEP declassification, several standardized test scores, personal 
information/contact information, medical notes, medical information, DIBELS scores, 
physicals for sports, grade cards, book fees. sign up info and so much marc. Most of what 
is present are a few notes, her birth certificate and home language surveys for every year. 
There is nothing from this current school year at all. 

1 chose not to talk to Mr.l(b)(6); 1 or Mrs.l(b)(~)Q I until I spoke to an advocate. In the 
meantime, I was talking with the Indiana Department ofEdueation to report my concerns, 
but they brushed it on~ sending me to file this report with the United States Department 
of Education. 

On October 17,2012, Mr.I(b)(6); (I emailed both my ex-husband and myself via email 
stating that he had 'f()Und' several other things that belonged with the file. J lc asked ifhe 
should send them to us. I replied on the same day and reminded him that I had requested 
the entire file over a week earlier. I told him to send the additional infonnatiol1. 

I picked up the additional information from theto~t o(fiec on October 22, 2012. They 
were sent from l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) Wb)(6); I School by Mr. (b)( ); ( via certified mail. They 

consisted of: the M-Team Report (2011), the education evaluation report (2011), and the 
emergency medical authorization permits (2008-2012). These were all documents I had 
in my 0\\/11 tiles and still were not representative of the 504 information I was openly 
seeking. 

I truly fed as though a large portion of my daughter's tile has been withheld from 
both me and my ex-husband. We have heen harassed and bullied for asking for them. 
What we have now docs not represent our daughter's educational experience over 7 
years. I am vcry upset and want to know what has happened to the rest of my daughter's 
files. 

I have not spoken with the school since I received what Mr.l(b)(6); I considers the 
'complete file'. I wanted to write this complaint and speak to our advocate before I did. 

I am enclosing copies of pertinent emails. I have the copy of the file, but was told 
when I called the US Dept of Education that I did not need to provide it. 

If there is anything else that is needed, please let me know. 

People Involved and Addresses, Phone: 

(b)(6) (b)(7(C) 
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(b)(b); (b)(7(G) 

.. fb)(6); (b)(7(C) 
Enclosure: Pertment emalis between parent and L __________ ---' 
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October 31, 2012 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue. S.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20202-4605 

RE: School In Violation Of FERPA ----- --

I£J(~b)l2(6[l:{!!:b)E!(7~(CJ:i=====JL hereby lodge an official complaint against j(b)(6), (b)(1(C, 

University for what I believe to be: 

[It J A violation of the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act of 1974. 

The nature of the compla int is as checked: 

r 1 Alleged Violations of Act or Regulations 

_ _ Failure to provide notification of all rights (totally or in needed language) 

failure to publish local access and hearing procedures 

_ _ Inappropriate person(s) !,'Tant denied acct:ss 

_ _ _ Failure to provide interpretation assistance as requested 

_ _ Fai lure to provide requested hearing 

_ _ Failure to provide uninvolved hearing officer 

_ _ Failure of hearing officer to provide written opinion within reasonable time 

_ " _Inappropriate sharing of confidential infonnation 

Date of Violation: unknown 

Date Violation Discovered if different from above:_ 1 0129!201 2 ___ _ 
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Other Relevant Infonnation: 

(Use (rus section to add any additional explanatory comments) 

11l!(b!EJ(~6)J, (b~J(~7(~CI:J ==JI Execihlve Assocaite Dean, provided my conndential personal student 
infoffilation to a lawyer and private investigator. A private investigator came to my place of 

residence that is not public record as it is not listed under my name and had in his possession 
information I provided to l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) IUniversity, including my ernails address, DOB, 

SSN and address. l(b)(6): (b)(7(C) Ibelieves that I am harassing him via the internet (social networks 
and email). 1 infonned the private investigator that it is not me. Uy providing my infonnation to 
this private investigator,Fb)(6); (b)(7(C) Ihas pul my small children in danger. Do you know what it 
is to coml! home to a stranger in your driveway waiting for you and not knowing what they are 

going to do? I was very intimated by these individual and J have absolutely nothing to do with 
anything happening to 1(b)(6); (b)(7(C) II have notv.'ork1or ~or almost a year in November and 

I am an Alumni, I'm very disappointed tha~~!~!" tou1d allow thi s to happen, 

Yours Truly, 

1(b)(6), (bJ((C) 
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(b ( (b ( ( 
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"'M "J(ltC) 

F.E,H.P.A.: 
[ am contesti ng the d ismissa l that I had a behavior problem. '["he issues that the i nstrllcUlr i!bll61: (11TIillm] na':> 
listed III her clinica l ntltc~ arc nut bchaviom l pwblcrns; they arc minute mj~takcs Ihul should not have heen 
documented 10 he taken that seriollsly. I never t1CICC[ outmgcously or hostile. I did say "A t least I didn' t slab 
anybody" hecause I didn ' t. M y classmate EmJ~ did. I1c jabbed Dr. m durin!l surgery. I fcc1thal 
would be documented as unsafe if anything shou ld be unsafe, but he wus only told 111 post conference that 
thi s is all a lcarni,!.,!£...J2!2cess and we an make mi stakes. lIe W<lS Afri cun AmCflCltn and I ('.In white. I W<lS 
warned th<ll Ms. ~did nOl likc white people when [ started. 1 have c-mail s that addrc~s that. J fed I was 
just pid ccl on. 

You can ask any of my pro fessors in my enti re <I years and 175 hours of~tudy if] had any type ofheh~ vior 

problem, because r have ne ... er been sellllo Ihe Deans ot1iee, ne"'C r been expelled, ne ... er been suspended 
amI never been \,Ti!ten ur. I do not like having something like that on my record, because 1 do not have a 
behavior problem. 

If the bcha ... ioral problem al .... o refers to unsa fe practice that I wa s di~m i sscd for, I can defin itely argue I 
wa<; not unsafe and have evidcm;e r had an •. A ". Gmdes were hcing li xed. I would get the lowest grade 
possible when the work I handed in was an "A". I <1 m not challenging the grade, hut il is relevant in a I ~h 

ela~~ to ~how my supervi~or~ documented J wa~ doing well. This is a very simple positio n in the O.R. 10 
out of 12 students should nO! fail in one class. These students should pass and be graduated and working 
some where. so we can pay our loans hack . This school and this hospital arc wasting federal fu nds and 
acting negligently and irresponsibl y. 

I did not get hostile when Yl s. I{b)(6): l ::md~told me I was dismissed. I did not understand wrx 16 wr' 
being tl i-;missctl without warning. Ms.~ushed me from hehind out the dom. Sbe and Ms. (b){) arc 
close fri ends. Ms.fiiiliIT] said to me a couple of day~ earlier that she was "going ttl bltl w". This was over 
Ms. ~ being forced into the retirement that the hospital had been trying to put her into since 2007, I 
have tIm! documentati on I will share oncc we meet. 

The Clcvd und Clin ic Foundation Hospital M:.in Campus Poliu: Department released the reasons for my 
dismissal to the Mentor Police [)cpartrm:nt. Statu-; disclosure in reference to grades is the one thing 
forbidcien under FERPA law. ·1 hat release lead to vicious rumors and lies. Thai release and those rumors 
were pel'!>ona) and not professional. Under FER I' A law the re lca~c or de~e ript i \'e charClcteristies to identify 
a person is alluwable to insure campus safety. That I understand. Out my grades arc personal and not 
relevant to police work. And their rumors were inaccurate and I will argue that also. J was not unsafe. 
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(b)(b); (b)(7(G) 

VIA E-MAIL & REGULAR MAlL 

Regina Miles 
Program Support 
u.S. Department of Education 
family Policy Compliance Office 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW. 
Washington, DC 20202 

Dear Ms. Miles: 

May 21, 2012 

Thank you for speaking with me on the afternoon of May 16th. As you may recall, I 
am a parent and an attorney seeking to obtain guidance as to whether the Family Rights 
Educational Policy Act ("FERP A") would permit the disclosure of an incident that happened 
atFb)(6) (b)a(e) ISchool ("¥b)(~); n inirb)(6); (b)(7 I New York, on April 26, 2012. The 
incident is depicted in the accompanying news article which was written after someone may 
have made a l<reedom of InfOlmation Law req'uest to receive the redacted police report. 

Specifically, on April 26, 2012, one male I(b)(~) I school student ("student I") 
allegedly and forcibly held the front door to a boys restroom closed while a second male 
middle school student ("student 2") took a third malci(b)(6); (bl school student ("student 3") 
into a stall. As reported, student 2 demanded oral sex from student 3. A commotion was 
heard and anE!ill2[]administrator pushed his way into the restroom, entered the restroom, and 
ended the incidcnt before it could have been much worse. 

As We previously discussed, the District Administration took immediate steps to 
involve the School Resource Officer,; Who involved local detoctives, and student 1 and 
student 2 wcre arrested and charged as juveniles. Their cases are pending in family court. 

As we also discussed, at the time that r sought informal guidance from your office, 
the District Administration, as guided by its counsel, had taken the position that FERP A 
restricts the ability to disclose information concerning the incident to parents of the students 
because the district's attorncy publicly declared that FERPA prevents a disclosure about the 
details of the incident. Thc district's attorney publicly advised in an open forum on May 14, 
2012, that if the information was made public the school would have released "publicly 
identifiablc" "cducation records". 

Since this incident occurred within a Irbi(~) (Ischoolcomprised of many hundreds of 
students, I advised the school district that FERP A's statutory language protecl<; the disclosure 
of "personally identifiable" "education records"), and I reasoned that FERPA would not 
prohibit a disclosure which proteCts the idcntity of the allcged perpetrators, and which at 

) "FERPA's regulations apply only to "education records," defmed as records "directly 
related to a student" that are maintained by a school "or by a party acting for" the school, that 
personally identify a student, and that pertain to thc studcnt'S'School career." See,"FERPA 
Guidance For Students", publishcd by thc U.S. Dcpartment of Education, at: 
hup:! Iwww7.cd.gov/pol icy/gcn/guicVfpco/ferpa/studcnts.html (internal citations omitted). 
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most, leaves fellow students to speculate through "circumstantial evidcncc" as to whether 
particular "absentee" students in their class were, in fact, the suspended students. 

When we spoke, you explained that under FERP A, "personally identifiable" 
disclosures can be interpreted to mean the following: lItwo ,Ipecial education students fight 
at school and that .fight is disclosed by reference to the fact that "two .Ipecial education 
students were involved in a fight" - and there are only two special education students 
enrolled in the school, such information is deemed personally identifiahle. 

I believe that the fact pattern I am presenting is very different from the example you 
have provided. 

When we spoke, I additionally expressed my understanding that FERP A "specifically 
exempts from the definition of 'education records' - and thereby from thc restrictions of 
FERPA - records that a law enforcement unit of a school or school district creates and 
maintains for law enforcement purpose.,,2 Thus, ~r1(b)(6); (~ school resource officer, in his or 
her role as a police officer stationed at I(b)(~\ I played a role in the investigation of the 
incident and drafted any report in his/her employment capacity which is maintained by the 
school resource ofliccr or his/her employer, I asserted that such a report would be exempted 
from FERP A and could be disclosed to anyone - even the media. 3 You informally agreed 
that school resource oflicer records arc exempt from FERP A. 

QUESTIONS PRESENTED 

1. Given the facts addressed above, and as contained in the Journal Ncws article 
accompanying this letter, could the school district have provided a disclosure to the parent 
community before the news story was published, stating: 

rb)(6) (b)(7(C) 

2 U.S. Department of Justice Office of Juvenile Justice and Delinquency Prevention and U.S. 
Department of Education's Family Policy Compliance Office's "Program Report" entitled, 
"A guide to the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act and Participation in Juvenile 
Justice Programs" (1997) 
(http://www.missingkids.comicn U S/documcnts/Sharingin fOl1n<1tion.pdf; sec also 
https:l/www.nejrs.gov/pdITtles/fs98 78. pdD. 

3 See 20 U.s.c. § 1232g(a)(4)(B)(ii) ("Thc tenn "education records" does not mclude - (ii) 
records maintained by a law enforcement unit of the educational agency or institution that 
were ercated by that law enforcement unit for the purpose of law enforcement."). Sce also 
"A guide to the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act and Participation in Juvenile 
Justice Programs", at footnote 2. 

2 
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hearing a commotion, a school administrator forced his way into the bathroom and 
interrupted the incident. 

2. If a School Resource Officer drafted an incident report that was prepared in the 
School Resource Officer's law enforcement role, and that incident report was either 
maintained by the School Resource Officer or by the officer's employing police department, 
could the school have issued a disclosure to the community about the incident that was based 
upon the report, as long as personally identifiable infonnation was not included in the report? 

Thank you for your assistance in providing FERPA policy guidance on these two 
questions. 

Respectfully _ 
(b)(o); (b)(7(1o) 

3 
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(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

via electronic transmission and regular mail 

June 6, 2012 

Regina Miles 
United States Department of Education 
Family Compliance Office 
400 Maryland Avenue SW 
Washington, DC 20202 

Re: Ossining Union Free School District 

Dear Ms. Miles: 

: ~~ [~ :.G.i I] n 117 I~ mJ 
IIII ,';1.: II 10i! I. LJ, '.' , 

By 

It is our understanding that l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) ~, Esq. contacted you regarding the 
incident which occurred in Ossining Union Free School District at 1(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

l(b)(6); (b) I School. This letter is being sent to communicate the District's position on the 
matter and is sent in response to Mr,l(b)(6); (b)Ur! letter to the District Administration 
and Board of Education, dated May 17, 2012. A copy of the letter is enclosed 
herewith. The facts as I understand them are as follows. The incident involved the 
sensitive matter of an attempted forcible sexual assault upon a student in the 
bathroom. Two perpetrators were involved in the incident The School District did 
not disclose information about the incident to the public to protect the victim's 
identity. The School District feared that any disclosure of the incident would 
inadvertently personally identify the victim, and therefore, violate FERP A. I 
expressed this sentiment at the School District's Board meeting on May 14,2012. As 
a result, MrJ(b)(6); (b) Icomposed a letter claiming that details concerning the incident 
"could" have been disclosed under FERP A. 

Under FERPA, school districts may not disclose personally identifiable information 
from an eligible student's education records to a third party without written consent 
of the parents, guardians or an eligible student. Personally identifiable information 
includes, butis not limited to: "(a) The student's name; (b) The name of the student's 
parent or other family members; (c) The address of the student or student's family; 
(d) A personal identifier, such as the student's social security number, student 
number, or biometric record; (e) Other indirect identifiers, such as the student's date 
of birth, place of birth, and mother's maiden name; (f) Other information that, alone 
or in combination, is linked or linkable to a specific Shldcllt that would allow a 
reasonable person in the school community, who does not have personal knowledge 
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Regina Miles 
United States Deparbncnt of Education 
Family Compliance Office 

Re: Ossining Union Free School District 

June 6,2012 
Page 2 

of the relevant drnwlsmnces, to identify the student with reasonable certainty; or (g) 
Information requested by a person who the educational agency or institution 
reasonably believes knows the identity of the student to whom the education record 
relates." 34 CFR § 99.3 (emphasis added ). 

fn addition, Mrl)~;~r (b) I asserts that this is a policy issue and he references the School 
District's Policy 1000 on Communi ty Rela tions, which is annexed here to. Policy 1000 
sets forth the goals for communi ty involvement with School Dis b'ict affairs. The 
Policy addresses, among other things, communications between the School District 
and the community. According to the Policy, it is the Board of Education's ultimate 
decision regarding communication bet\.veen the School District and the community. 
The Dis b'ict decided that prok'Ction of the students' identities in this matter was of 
paramount importance, and the District h ud no malicious intent in keeping the 
information from the communi ty. The District acted in accordance with School 
District policy by exerci~ing its discre tion to withhold the information. 

My assertion that dic.dosurc of the details of the incident could not be madc 
pursuant to the requirements of FERPA, was based upon the language in 34 CFR § 
99.3(f). The School District'~ actions in this matter were driven by its concern to 
protect the identity of the victim lnvolved in the incident. The overriding concern 
was that if any thing more than a mere statement that an incident occurred in the 
lib@\ (bX I School bathroom was released, there could have been a potential FERPA 
violation. A more detailed disclosure that an attempted sexual act occurred in the 

Fb)(6): (b)( I School bathroom could have inadver tently identified the ac to rs and the 
victim in violation of FERPA. 

Mr. kb)(6j' (bln claims tha t a general disclosure, protecting the identity of the 
perpetrators, would only leave fellow students at most to "speculate" as to whether 
absent students were the "bad actors." However, he d oes not consider the effect 
such speculation would have on the victim of the incident. The potential 
identification of the victim in this matter could discourage further victims from 
coming forward in the event they arc victimized. 

It is, and always has been , the School District's position to protect "whis tleblowers" 
and potential victims. The victim of an incident should not be subject to fur ther 
victimization by potential disclosure of their identity. Contrary to Mrl(b)(6): (b )(7(C) I 
assertion, because the incident received great notoriety in the Middle School, it 
would not have been d ifficul t for s tudents and other individuals to identify the 
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Regina Miles 
United States Deparbnent of Education 
Family Compliance Office 

Re: Ossining Union Free School District 

June 6, 2Ut2 
Page 3 

actors and/or the victim in this instance. We had been informed by school officials 
tilat the identity of the students involved appeared to be well known throughout the 

f(b)(6): (b)(7 !school and the release of more information would raise the risk of further 
inquiry and linkage by parent .. and students to the incident and the perpetrators and 
the victim involved. Thus, this link and the ability of outsiders to link the students 
to the incident was quite evident. As such, I advised that the details of the incident 
should not be disclosed so as to avo id a violation of FERPA. 

Mrl~l~J. (b) I also argues that the information may also faU under the law enforcement 
exception. His argument is without merit. The law enforcement exception applies 
to records tha t arc " maintained by a law enforcement unit of the educational agency 
or institution that were created by that law enforcement unit for the purpose of law 
enlorcement." 20 USC § 1232g(a)(4)(B)(ii). A law enlorcement unit is an individual, 
office, department, division, or other component of a school district, such as a unit of 
commissioned police officers or non-commissioned security guards, offic ially 
authoriz.ed or designated by the school district to enforce local, State, or Federal laws 
or refer the matter for enforcement then..'Of, and maintain the phYSical securi ty and 
safety of the school. See 34 CFR § 99.8(a)(1). RL'Cords of a law enlorcement unit do 
not include: "(i) records created by the law enforcement unit for a law enforcement 
purpose that are maintained by a component of the educational agency or institution 
other than the Jaw enforcement unit; or (ii) records created and maintained by a law 
enforcement unit exclusively for a non-law enforcement purpose, such as a 
disciplinary action or proceeding conducted by the educational agency or 
insti tution." 34 CFR § 99.8(b)(2). The Ossining School District has a School Resource 
Officer (SRO) assigned to the District. The SRO is not an employee of the District. 
The SRO is a Police Department employee to w hom the School District can reach out 
to for matters which are criminal in nature. Any notes or reports generated by the 
SRO were Police Deparbnent T(.'Cords and were not the records of the School District. 
Records generated by District administrators concerning this incident related to 
potential diSCiplinary administrative action. As ~uch, the records would constitute 
protected records under the law. Disciplinary records arc protected "education 
fL'Cords" under FERPAl 

I See u. s. v. Miami University, 294 F.3d 797, 815 (6t ~ Cir. 2002), see also U. S. Department of EducatIon, 
5horing Information: A Guide to the Family Educat ional RiglHs and Privacy Act and Participation in 
Ju ven ile Justice Programs (June 1997), available ar 
http://www.mlssingklds.com/en _US/ docu m ents/Sha ri ngl nformation. pdf. 
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Regina Miles 
United States Department of Education 
Family Compliance Office 

Rc: Ossining Union Free School District 

June 6, 2012 
Page 4 

Even if this information did fall Wldcr the exception, disclosure of the information 
was not mandated by the statute. The Family Policy Compliance Office previously 
addressed this matter. Specifically, in an opinion letter regarding FERPA, the 
Family Policy Compliance Office opined tha t the exemption of law en forcement unit 
records under the statute "neither requires nor prohibits the release of law 
enforcement unit records, but allow s schools to follow their own policies or 
applicable State Law." utter to Bresler and Molinaro, Family Policy Compliance Office 
(February 15, 2006) . The School Distric t' s Regulation attached to its Policy on 
Student Records, a copy of which is attached hereto, provides tha t certain records 
and materials may be made available without prior written consent of parents or 
eligible studen ts. The list includes infor mation from the school's law enforcement 
unit records. In accordance with the School District's Policy, it is discretionary 
whether or not the law enforcement uni t information may be released. 

Furthermore, as set forth in the United Sta tes Department of Education's guidance 
document l(b)(6), (b)(7 • refers to, entitled "The Family Educa tional Rights and Privacy 
Act, Guidance for Eligible Students," d a ted February 2011 2, schools are permitted to 
disclose exempted personally identifiable information but a re not required to do so. 
Therefore, even if the information was exempt and could have been disclosed, 
disclosure was not mandatory. The Distric t in good faith withheld the information 
to protect the identity of the parties involved . 

Lastly, the Schuol District has taken p roactive steps to ensure the incident was 
handled properly. The kb)(6); (b) \I School Principal has reviewed the school level 
response plan to asce rtain if revisions were needed, as w ell as cond ucted meetings to 
discuss same. The building level plan has been modified to include implementation 
of hallway monitoring outside the SdlOOJ lavatories, as well as the inclm.ion of 
safety/ securi ty mirrors by lavatories and s tairways . 

The School District acted in the best interes t of the students involved in this incident. 
This was a very sensitive incident involving a crime of a sexu al na ture and it was of 
utmost importance to protect the identity of the victim. The position taken 
concerning disclosure was based upon aU the facts and circumstances surrounding 
the incident and the language set forth in 34 CFR § 99_3(f). Further, as noted above, 
the School District's ac tions in this ma tter were driven by protecting the identity of 
the victim, as well as the fad that School Dis trict was not required to disclose the 

2 US. Department of Education, The Family Education al Rights an d Privacy Act, Guidance for Eligible 
Students (February 2011), available at http://www2.ed.gov/policy/gen/gu id/fpco/fe rpa/students.html . 
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Regina Miles 
Uni ted States Department of Education 
Family Compliance Office 

Re: Ossining Union Free School District 

June 6, 2012 
Page 5 

information and the District acted within its discretion. Although a general 
statement could have been released at the time of the incident, the decision not to 
release the information was within the discretion of the School District and was not a 
violation of law. 

This le tter is respectfully submitted as a statement of the School District's position on 
the above matter. We respectfully ask that you take same into consideration prior to 
rendering an advisory opinion. 

Very truly yours 
(b)(b). (b)U(e) 

E'lcJ05ures 

cc: Dr. Phyllis Glassman, Superintendent of Schools, Ossining UFSD 
(without enclosures) 
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Jan' 09 ·2012 09: 31 AM United States sen. Bob Corkerl(b){6).(blU<GJ 

BOB CORKER 

_ _ __ -'CO=N=SBNT FOR RELEASE OF INFORMATION 

Due to Ole remiCll' at \btl Prtv&cy Act of 1974. a A(ilid OJI18Illt fang n::rllft hi retul1l!d to ~nItOr B4lb Corker to tllow fot the 
viswin& of any penoul IDellllld Infonnatlon. 1't1. {nfonnat10D. iDcludes, but ill n.ot limited to, medical Ml':ordt relrtlv! to the inquiry. 

Ttl br.sln :p~,our~ pleMe r.ompkte the followtng.iDf'Qftna.tion O!Ieue Print)t 

Name: (b)( I: (b) ( ) 

011 behalf cf (b (). )( 

Arldr8llB: -i(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

Oty; ..Fb)(6): (b)( I _ _ Zip:_ 
fi b)(6), ( I Couot;y. _Wilfou C.mnty1N, _ _ ________ _ 

Phone Nl,lmM.) - Home: _ _______ Work: _ ____ __ _ 

9iJ 

~_·_~_s_~_n_~_N_"_m_~_._1f'_)_~_) _~_)ff-~-)----_____ -J~ 

\'11'1 I '\ I 'I • , . I "', 

of Birth 

Vl'!ter&l:l.'s CWm Nwnber. _ ___ _ ____ _ Bnmch afSe.~ct: _ _ _ ____ _____ . 

Rwi/Ull it: _ _ __________ _ 

Type of claim tiled: 

Ittltlal CWm Dille lI'lled: o P""ln, o Approved o DonJ"" 
Rea.lDIidot.t1on· _>11o<!. o Pcudi.nS D .... pnM>d o Deniod 

JJ..J nom", natepued: 0'''''''', o .... p"""" 0-"" 
Appeal- COl1Ildl DmFlled: o Pendiu" o Ap",,","" o Denied 

Applieant'. Name; _ _ _______ _ 
Alietl Re8istrll1on Ntmlber. _______ _ 

Dateofaln:b: 

BrletIy explaJn yo.r problem and/or dalfrtd iDfonnattou (JncludB additionalpcrg5 If n~ or r:aptes oj anu dOCWTleftran'.on tlw.r 
VOU may llatJe which would. hffip ~diullour iJtquftv. Pleas~ do nor!rna ori91'nD.{ dtX:WTtmtsJ 

I lUll neading IlijlJlstance wtth the US Department of Education offic«J ofOffiee of Civil Righhlin re-openiDg my 
daughter'lI clidm of failure oftbe school system to p!'Otect her frow sexual aU!luit, rctaIi.ation. As long as beth the echool 
systeJ'n and the new principal refn6e to give me It reason why they will not remove the doCUlll£!nU I have requeited from 
ffope'l'i educational fi1~, I ~rtajnly believe tlmt It should be con!idered 1:18 mAliAnon for my Oling the origtnol clllim.s 

2/3 
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Jan·09·2012 09:31 N1 United States Sen. Bob Corker rb)(6) (b)(7(C) 

,. • ...:. b)(b) (b)(7\Cj 
~d.~ 

....... 

3/3 
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February 26, 2012 
(b)(o); (b)U(e) 

Family Policy Compliance Off;ce 

13'1 

--.------- =1-1 

U 

r am filing a complaint because I believe f b)(6), (b)(7(C) ISchool in Sheboygan Wisconsin has violated 

the federal laws for my son's education records. I will be writing about many things that have 

happened over the past few months with the school e-mail. Everyone of these e-mail were sent 

to me at my home e-mail as well as many other school employees. 

My son received a parking ticket for being in a parking spot in theW!6), (b)(7 • parking lot that a 

teacher had told many kids that they could park. Also according to the contract we signed he 

was parked Jegal. The contract they had the school sign does not allow parking forl(b)(6);(b)(1 

kids the way it was written. When wanting to e-mail with the principal I was told that e-mail 

was open record and this was not possible. (this situation cannot he handled via E-maiL Law 
prohibits me from sharing this type of information over public communication.) from an e-mail 
on 1/30/2012 fromJMi6!; (b) (7(C) I 
A parking ticket and the school contract for parking in a parking Jot are all public information. 
He had no problem on January 3 when sending me an e-mail talking about this same situation in 
great detail about the parking ticket and about investigating it with the teacher. How can he ta1k 
about it onc day and the next he cannot? 

Every time I call the school or they call me an e-mail goes out to the superintendant, the 
principal, the assi stant principal, his rEP teacher, the councilor, and me. Let me verify that this 
has nothing to do with his rEP. 

On 2/2212012 J{b){6), (b){7{G) t contacted me at work about a problem my son was having at 
school. This was a private conversation that he was confiding in his councilor in. The situation 
again went out in an e-mail because she contacted me. He wanted help because kids are sending 
nasty text messages to him and things are happening in the hall. This did not need to go out in a 
public e-mail. My son will no longer go into the office to ta1k with his councilor because of this 
situation. My son was also mad that she had contacted me about this. The councilor was also 
going to send this to my work in didn 't give her my home e-mail when caBing her back after 
hanging up with her the first time because I did not know if she was sending something to me .. 
The e-mail was given to them for emergency situations only for work 

Many more e-mail have gone back and forth. I can supply the e-mails or explain more if needed. 
Please let me know. Thank. you for your time. 

rb)(6) (b)(7ie! 
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Date: 711 812012 Time' 9:54 :54 PM Page 2 of 13 FromwmIho: Director Dale P. Kng --------------------------

Dale King, Director 
Family Policy Complialll.:c Office 
l J.S. J)epartment of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, D.C. 20202-8520 

Via U.S. Mail and Fax 202 260-9001 

RE: Lt:tter Dated Stamped July 13,2012 

Dear Director King~ 

July 16, 20 12 

My December 21, 201 1 complaint was faxed on December 22, 2011 at 9:05 8.m. LO the Family 
Policy Comp1iance Onicc (see attached fax cover sheet). It seems thal the December 22, 201 1 
fax. could not be accounted for and therefore it was re-taxed on June 7, 2012 at 3:02 p.m. to the 
attention of, 6)(6); (b)(7(C) I as a .. ked (see attached fax coyer sheet). Somehow my faxed 

~~~. That 
(sec '------' 

complaint uf Aprjl 26, 2012 al II :02 a.m. was also missing (see all:'.ched. 
W3i aJso re~f3X1!d 3£ w~11 on June S, 2012 at 9 :22 a.m. to the ~tte(lti\J1I 
attached fax cover sheet) ,md to my knowledge hac; nOl been addressed. 

1 am missing the enclosed '\:opy ofa FERPA fact sheet." 

1 providcdl{6)(6J: t :ollcge with. a formal letter of written consent. 1 also gave Power of Al1unlt:y 
~arents. whictlb)(~ J ,o k:ollege accepted completely. Both are on (i lt: ~d(b)(6) . Jcolleg~. 
~ College's FERPA policy is that djsdosurc of Educational record~ will be given to 
parents of eligible s.udtn.s that arc dependents on their paren.s' tax retufns (see attached 
Ithaca Co llege FERPA Policy pg. 2, paragraph 4). I am a dependent on my parents ' tax return. 

I am asking wby is it that the Department of EducatWn does Dot accept :l Power of 
Attor.ey? 

The June 14, 2011 lette r referenced was from I (b)(~) ; I College, which I responded to by phone tu 
Kb)(~):o IColiege after receiving it. 

I am complying with your di(ective to mail this to yo u within the time frame given. 

1 
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From:Ii:§TI[JTo: Director Dale P King 
~----

Dale: 711812012 Time: 9:54:54 PM 

b)( ); (b)(r(,,) 

c. 
Arne DWlcan, Secretary; U.s. Department of Education 
Winona Varnon, Principal Deputy Assistant Secretary, L".S. Department of Edueation 

Attachment 
r .etter Dated July 13, 2012 ( from Dale King to l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) b 
Fax cover sheet December 22, 2011 
Rc-Fax cover sheet June 7, 2012 of December 22, 2011 fax 
Fax cover shect April 26, 2012 
Re-Fax coyer :sheet June 8, 20]2 of April 26, 2012 fax 

Fb)(6). (blCollege rERPA Policy (July 2011) 

2 

Page 3 of 13 
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Dale King, Director 
Family PoHcy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of I--:ducation 
400 Maryland A venue, SW 
Washington, D.C. 20202-8520 

Via Fax 202 260-900 I 

RE: Lcner Dated Stamped July 16,201 2 
Ithaca College - FERPA Complaint>; 

Dear Director King; 

July 23 , 2012 

~
- \ I· " I ,. . ) , l. , 

11 

1 have read the Federal Register Nolume 73, No. 237/Tuesday December 9, 200S/Rules and 
Regulations pages 74812-74839 that was provided to me as requested. The section of interest is 
Disclosures to Parents. 

Disclosures to Parcnts (§§ 99.S and 99.36) the last column of page 748 J 2 ·74& 13 refers to 
§99.3 1 (a)(8) which allows for access to educational rtx:nrds if the students is a dependent under 
Section 152 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 (see pg. 748 13 column I, paragraph I 
Discussions). 

Also an eligible student may give consent under §99.30 (b)(3) (see pg. 748 13, column 1, last 
paragraph, Discus .... ions) . 

In addition on page 74813, column 2, paragraph I : 
" In most cases, when an educational agency or institution discloses education n .. -cords to 

parents of an e ligible srudcnt, we expect the disclosure to be madc under tbe dependent 
student provi sion §99.3 I(a)(8) .... " 

Furthermore on page 74813, column 2, last paragraph is information about 2 model forms for 
institutions to adapt for obtaining consent to disclose information 10 parents. Ithaca College has 
such which Renee filled out and sent to you earlier this month(scc attached fax Dated July 14, 
2011). 

However please notc that on page 74852 column 1, §99.s(2) What arc tbe Right\ uf Students?: 
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"Nothing in this section prevents an educational agency or institution from disclosing 
educational rceords .... to a parent without prior written consent...o[ an eligible student...or 
any other provisions in §99.31 (a)." 

This is quite clear that as a parent I have met these conditions. Which allows me to file a parent 
complaint under FERPA rules. 

There is the outstanding matter concerning Power of Attorney. Previously I requested from your 
office the Department of Education's written rules, policies and laws for Power of Attorney. I 
also requested the definition of Power of Attorney that the Department of Education uses. I have 
not received this infonnation to date. The packet I received does not address this at all. The 
third parties aspect does not apply in regard to myself as I am a parent of an eligible dependent 
student as in §99.5(2) What are the Rights of Students? 

(b)(b) (b)(I(e) 

c. 
Arne Duncan, Secretary; U.S. Department of Edueation 
Winona Varnon, Principal Deputy Assistant Secretary, U.S. Department of Education 

Attachment 
Letter Date Stamped July 16, 2012 ( from Dale King to (b)( ); (b)(7( ) 

Page 74812 Federal Register Nolwne 73, No. 237/Tue er ,2008/Rules and 
Regulations 

Page 74813 Federal Register /Volume 73, No. 237ITuesday December 9, 200S/Rules and 
Regulations 

Page 74852 Federal Register Nolume 73, No. 237/Tucsday December 9, 2008IRules and 
Regulations 

Fax Dated July 14, 2011 (fro11...(b_)(_6)_; (b_)(_7(_C_) _________ -' 

2 
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Fromm To : Familty Policy Compliance Ofe Date: 617120 12 Time: 3:02:18 PM 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, D.C. 20202-8520 

KE : Denia l lo Acce~~ Eum:dliunal Records 
Associate Dcan!(b)(6[ (b)(7(C) 

rbil6i; Ibiltlei 

Dear Sir or Madam; 

December 21, 2011 

I am filin a FERrA complaint against the Associate Oean )(6), (b)(7(C) 

)( ), (b){ () of the )( , ) ( ) College who denied me 
access to my ed ucl;mlm1IlIrTl'l"""""Tlllnl11l1T1y-rmrrmrs:----' 

The first occasion was on February 18th, 2011 when 1 met with my Academic 
Advisur,I{b)(6).(b)(7(C) ~. He attempted to set up a meeting with Associate Dean 

l(b)(6); (b){7(G) Imultiple times, however she WilS nlways too busy or my class 
schedule did not correspond with hers. 

SUbsequently on February 20"', 2011 I contacted Dea~{b)(6i ; Ibiltlei pf the Fb)(6) I 
I (b~~ ); (b)(f7~ I about reviewing my gratles amj t:uucational records for 

c Fal emeste r of 2010 as Associate Deanl(b)(6), (b){1{q I was not 
available. She denied a meeting with me claiming tha t she did not handle those 
matters. DeanBgll,?l: (b) I referred me toFb)(?), (b)(7(G) I. the Ass istant Dean for Student 
Services on February L4th, :lUll, who in~turn did not follow through with meeting 
with me, 

Then on April 3 rd, 20111 formally met with Associate Provosd{b){6), {b){7{q Ito 
review my grades and to access my educC:Jtional records. He told me at that time to 
re-do the process by going back to AssociC:Jte Deanl(b){6), (b)(7(C) I 
Ther~after on June 3rd, 2011. I received a notice oflmmediate Dismissal from Dean 

@ )(6), (b) I without being able to review any of my edul'ationaJ records. 

On JUlie 14th, 2011, aftt:!f appealing lhat decision and once again requesting to 
review the documents and educational records for that decision of Immediate 

1 

Page 2 of 5 
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From1(b)(6); to: Familly Policy Compliance Ofc Date 6f712012 Time: 3:02:18 PM Page 3 of5 

------------------------------------------------

Dismissal, I was told in an email by.EE~b)~(6!::); (!!i:b)~(7!(C~)======Uune 28th, 2011 that 
the maLter can only be taken up by the Provost Office. 

Si nC7JiejJ/ 
(b)(e) (b)O(e) 

Attached 
Email [Jated July 28, 2011 (from Assoc Dean CEb"')(::.6)::.(b"')(::.7("'C)'---_________ _ 

2 
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TO: Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, S. W. 
Washington, DC 20202-4605 

February 22, 2012 

Subject: Caesar Rodney School District - (Violated our Rights) 

Dover, Delaware 19%2 

Caesar Rodney School District violated our request on February 14,2012 of "Directory 
Infonnation" by not providing the address or Irb~6) (blmC) !Parent or Guardian that we 
requested. This information is known as "Directory Information". The «Directory 
Infonnation" includes the following: "Student's name, Address, Telephone listing, Date 
and place of birth, Parent or lawful custodian's name and address". Caesar Rodney 
School District is not complying with their own 201112012 StudentIParent Handbook 
Student Rights and Responsibilities page #38, item 4. attachment 1. 

I hand-carried the dental bill that was given to me by l(bl(61 (blare) I~ 
Ilb)(6); (b)(7(C) ;~ ;:04

C
t)(6); (b)(7(C) I for dental work done for my 

SOnlib)(6); (b)a(e) Ion February 8,1 tor e incident caused byfb)(6), (b)U(t) lin thel(b)(S); I 
Fb)(6); (b)(7(t) ISchool and the bill hand-carried to Caesar Rodney School District 
Administration Superintendent Office and given to ~on the 9

th 
of February 2012 

around 9 in the morning. 
We receive a letter from Caesar Rodney School District dated February 10,2012 

from the school Claims Examiner the school will not pay expenses (attachment 3). It's 
obvious now to us that Caesar Rodney School District Superintendent, Kevin Fitzgerald 
or his administration staff intends not to reply to our requested infonnation. This is to 
give Caesar Rodney School District notice that we will take other means to resolve this 

issue if needed. 

Thanks you for your immediate assistance with this request. If you need to reach me I 
could be reached at l(b)(6) (b)(7(t) I 

b)(b) (b)(7(C) 

4 Attachments 
1 44 Students Record/Directory Infonnation 
2 - Dental bill 
3 - WRM America Claims Examiner letter 
4 - Letter to Kevin Fitzgerald, Superintendent Caesar Rodney School District 
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1,01[01''''''01 bllb) (bl(7(CI 

February 10, 2012 

f 'I(51. ('1I7(G) 

1(6)(6) : (bl(t1c) 

VS: Caesar Rodney School District 
FiI~ :#1(b)(6); (b)(7(G) I 
D/A: February B. 2012 

Dear Sir or Madam, 

I am in receipt of your claim regarding payment of 1 \~){6) , {b){7 I outstanding 
medical expenses. 

A review of our policy reveals the following: 

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART 

With respect to the operation of any col!ege or school by you or on your behalf: 
1. The following exclusion is added to COVERAGE C (Section 1): 

We will not pay expenses for "bodily injury" to any student. 

Therefore, based on the Hstudent exclusion" in the Medical Payments portion of 
our policy, we will be unable to honor your request. 

ShNI!d ,/Oll ~~\!e Any "'p'Pstions or wish to di~cl,J!;s this matter further, do not 
hesitate to contact me. 

Sincerely, 

(b){6) . lb)U{C) 
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(b)( ); (b)(7(C) 

FROM: 

TO: Kevin Fitzgerald, Superintendent CRSD, 
Attn:kb)(6); (b)n 

SUBJECT: Parent or Guardian ofFb)(6); (b)(7(C) • 

We are requesting that Caesar Rodney School District provide us with the address for 

I(b)~); (b)(7(C) I Parent or Guardian regarding the medical expenses that we incurred 

because of the injury that happen alEb)(6). (b)(7ISchool on February 8, 2012, by the swing 

tha~(b)(6) (b)(7(C) ~ was pushing that hid(b)(6). (b)(7(C) I in the mouth, This address will only 

be used to contact the Parent or Guardian ofEb)(6) (b)(7(C) lwith a certified letter/return 

receipt regarding the medical bill being paid. 

Thank You! 

" 
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November 12, 2011 

Re: Privacy/Civil Rights Vio lation 

Kath leen Sty les 

Chief Privacy Officer 

Department of Education 
lyndon Baines Johnson (lBJ) 

Depa rtment of Education Building 
400 Maryland Ave, SW 

Washi ngton, DC 20202 

Dear Ms. Styles: 

(b)(" , (b)(7(G) 

I am not sure w hether to send this letter to you o r to f (b)(6), (b)(1 las my case covers both of your areas of 
respons ibili ty so I am sending it t o both your offices. 

As a brief background I live in Illinois but am invo lved in a custody trial in ArkCl nsas for my ~onth old 
son. The mother of my son isHb)(6); (blU(t) I who is a professor of Engli sh atl(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I 

1~~I~~~~~~]~~;;::O~~u7~t;r:i,a~l~h~a~5~b~eS' ein~,e~r~y~e~o~nte ntiouS an dFb j(6); (B)ll (C) I an d her pa rents, me on several occasions. Regarding civil rights I should tell 
you that I am of east descent and 1{b){6). (b)mC) ~as admitted to me that 1(b)(6). (b)(7(C) lis a 
racist and in fact refers to all non-white people as "the ethnics" (I have heard her use worse words). 

l(b)(6). Madmitted this under oath during a deposition on January 6 of 2010 (I am happy to provide the 
deposit ion if you need it) . I have no doubt that part of the motivation was ra cial in this case. 

Around April of 2010 
alma ) 

cla imed they i 

threatened me sa ying that she and her fami ly knew a trustee of my 
and they wou ld use him to destroy me. The reason they 

the cha ir of the search committee which selected 
ICo ilege in the spring of 2010 and there was an ct;)I/!). ffi/ir I as the new president of ki;! )<,?l: (b) 

understanding that he owedJ(b)(6): (b)(7 J 

(b)( ). (b) ( ) approached ~)<,?) . (b) l around Nov. of 2010 and asked him to get my st udent 
reco rd s f ro b)( J. (bJ( ( J in an effort to "dig up dirt" on me. J(b)(6): (b)( I approached b)(6}: (b)(1 and 

was not only given my st udent records but he was also given other information kept b (b)(6); (b)(7( 
Co llege including a fa lse allegat ion made when I was in co llege that I had fathe red a chi ld out of wedl ock 

and this has now been used to threaten me ag<J in 

I filed a lawsuit aga insd(b)(6). {b)(7 t o liege on August 30, 201] and the Chicago Tribune did wri te a short 

story about this. The story was not well written but I am enclosing the complaint I filed as well as the 
Tribune article. 

I am appa lled that a professor atCI<&blill(6~):]lb~I~(1~(C~IC:::C:::C:::C:::C:::C:::C:::C:::JI College who is familiar w ith FERPA 
has so blatantly violated federa l law along with he r pa rents. I really need your help to find just ice. I 
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don't have the resources to fight all these institutions myself and my young son is at stake here. Please 

let me know what I can do and if you can help me in any way. We are about to file an amended 

complaint against Fb)(6); (b)U(t) ~ L ' I 
Irbl(61 (blrl so it should be in the news again but the media has been the only leverage I ave so tar. I am 
happy to provide you with any additional information you might need but would like to formally file a 
complaint againstl(b)(6); (b)(7(t) follege and 1(b)(6) (b)( IColiege in Illinois. 

Thank you. . . 

(b)( ); (b)(7(C) 
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(b)( ); (b)(7(C) 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
u.s. Department of Education 
400 Maryland A venue, S W 
Washington, D.C. 20202-5920 

Re: l(b)(6); (b)(7(t) I 
L. _______ ..J School District 

To Whom it May Concern: 

r=--
I I 

ii' I I I . 

I:· i 

(b)( ); (b)( ( ) 

.~ 
July 30, 2012 

() : l ~i: !. ., 
~ '., 

This law firm represents Fb)(6); (b)U(t) I School District ("District") located in 
l(b)(6); (b)U(t) IArizona. The purpose of this letter is to self report that a District employee 
appears to have violated the requirements oIthe Family Education Rights and Privacy Act 
('TERP 1\"). 

Enclosed is a complaint the District received !rom a mcmber of the community. The 
District is cuncntly concluding its investigation of the complaint and it appears that the 
complaint is substantiated. The District wii1 address the concems raised through its intemal 
policies, including consequences for the rclevant employee(s) who appear to have created the 
infraction. 

Plcase contact the undersigned if you have any questions. 

b)( ); (b)('(,-,) 

1 :nclosure 
Superintendent Lupita Hightower (w/enc1.) 
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4 February 2012 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Mary land Avenue. S. W. 
Washington, D.C. 20202-5920 

RE: School In Violation Of FERPA 

r' I' ., I" I >'.',',' " C'-'ll~.·1 0
' '-> P'-- :' I 

I ! ,".'" ' 
![[: 
ley _ 

I hereby lodge an official complaint against Minnesota School District 197 
a,k,a, West Saint Paul-Mendota Heights-Eaga n Area Schools on behalf of 
r~:t~ r;; ;hO attends Fb)(6). (b)(7(e) I School a,k,a ·1(b)(6) (b)U(t) 

l n 1< l ) I School for what I believe to be clear violations 
ate Fami ly ducational Rights and Privacy Act of 1974 (FERPA). 

The natu re of the complaint is as checked: 
Alleged Violations of Act or Regulations 
__ Failure to provide notifica t ion of all rights 
__ Failure to publish local access and hearing procedures 
__ Inappropriate person(s) grant denied access 
__ Failure to provide interpretation assistance as requested 
_. _ Failure t o provide requested hear ing 
__ Failure to prov ide uninvolved hearing offi ce r 
_ ... Failure of hearing officer to provide t imely written opinion 
..x...... Inappropr iate sharing of conf identia l student information 

Date of Violation: 11 December 201 1 

Date Vio lation Discovered: 25 January 2012 

Other Relevant Information: 
Pl ease see the completed and attached Family Educational Rights and 
Privacy Act (FERPA) Complaint Form for deta iled information, 

> T "I 
f O"OI. lO"'lCi 
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ramily Educational Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA) Complaint Form 

I. Name and address of~ or eligible student filing complaint ("Complainant"): 

[b)(6) (b)(7(C) 

2. Com Jaimmt's da ,time telephone number: 
(b)(6); (b)(7( ) 

3. Kame and age ofstldQgn whose education n::cords are subject of this complaint: 

rb)(6); (bl(7(C) 

4. Kame of educational agency or institution (include name oCspecilit.: school district, State educational 
agency, or postsecondary institution that is the subject oCthe complaint): 

rb)(6) (b)(7(C) 

School District 197 a.k.a. West Saint Paul-Mendota Heights-Eagan Area Schools 
1897 Delaware Avenue 
Mendota Heights, MN 55118 
Voice: (651) 403-7000 

5. Name, title , address, and telephone number of chief school ofliccr (superintendent of district, president of 
university): 

Mr. Tom Nelson 
Interim Superintendent of Schools and Chief Administrative Officer of District 197 
VOice. (651) 403-7002 
E-Mail. tom.nelson@isd197.org 

6. \lames and titles or school officials involved in complaint: 
(b)(b); (b)(7(G) "b")("'b))'"'; ("'b)"'(7"'«(C'1")) ----------------, 

b)(o); (b)U(,,) 
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7(a), flyOl~ have been denied access 10 education recordr: Provide the spcci fi e natu re of the rel:ords, th~ date 
on which you requestcd access, the name of the offic ia l to whom you m:J(Jc the req uest, and any responses 
recei ved. 

(h). ({ yo ur or your child's education records halic bcen improperly disclosed: Provide the date on which the 
records ,\ve re disclo sed or the date yo u learned the records \ve re discl osed, the nume oj" the school ofli eial 
who di sclosed the rccords (i fk nO\vn), the specific nature ofthc records di sclosed, and to "",hom the records 
wcrc disclosed. 

(c) . J/you are seeking to anu:nd education records: Pruvide the nature of the record you arc seeking to 

amend, what exact info rmation in the record you wish to amend, the dale you submitted a requcst to amend, 
the name of the offi cial lO whom you made the request, and any responses received. 

7(a) - Because of 7(b), formally requested from Principal[b,(6).,b)(7,C) !tull disclosure of all 
student records , including all communications to third parties, regarding thel(b)(6); (b)/7ic) I 
(student) on 30 January 2012. At th iS t ime , a full disclosure of all student records , including 
third-party communications by ISO 197, has not yet been received , Until these are received, 

kb)(61 (blarel I (parent) and student reserve their rights to amend these records , as per 7 (c) . 

- On 11 December 2011,Fb)(6):{b)(7(C) Idirectly e-mai led someone identif ied as ' 1*\~~' 1 
personal and confidential information regarding the student. This secretive 

communication was c~~P leted without any discussion, authorization, or notification to the 
parent. It is clear Ms--'~, (b)a l is in direct violation of ISO 197 Policy 515 Protection and 
Privacy of Pu pi l Records as wel l as the privacy sections of FERPA. 

Further, it was verbally disclosed by ) that sometime between 5 December 2011 
and 11 Oecember 2011 he authOrized Ms.1 ~ correspond to thiS unknown party 
personal and confidentia l information i any discussion, 
authorization , or notification to the parent. It is clear Mr. I is in direct violation of ISO 
197 Policy 515 Protection and Privacy of Pupil Records as well as the privacy sections of 
FERPA. 

Furthe r, this secretive comm unication done by M~\~))(6) ; (b)(7 Iwas based com pletely upon un ~ 
vetted, inaccurate, ma licious, and unverified cla ims received from an unknown source 
identified as '1(6)(6); (6)(7(C) I' via e-mail on 5 December 2011 . There been no 
identification confi rma tion of t(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I done by Ms ,b~)(6 ) ; (6)(7 lor In 

con sultation With the ISO 197 Superi ntendent or in consultation with the ISO 197 School Board 
prior to th is communication-or in consultation with the parent. It is clear Ms. I[b)(6):(b)(7 I and Mr. 
@)~) . 'b) I d;,ectly and with full knowledge violated ISO 197 Policy 51 5 Protection and Privacy of 
Pupil Records as well as the privacy sections of FERPA. 

Further, Msfb)i6) (bj(7(C) Ie-mall communication to l(b)(6) (b)(7(C) t of 11 December 2011 
contained additional references to ather individuals within the bu ilding (i.e.l(b)(6);(b)(7(C) l and 
Mdb)(6). (b)(7 D which further compromised the privacy, safety. and secu rity of the student. Th is 
was done in di rect violat ion of ISO 197 PoliCY 515 Protection and Privacy of Pupil Records as 
well as the privacy sections of FERPA. 

Knowledge of th is incident was initially when Ms. ~disclosed 
she had been in "constant contact with ) ; durinQa""s"chool field trip 
on 25 January 2012 . Later that afternoon, in a parent-student discussion, this information 
su rfaced. The pa rent and student immediately went to the school and met with Mr. (b)(6), (b)(7 
who directly denied any knowledge of this incident. 

FERPA Complaint ~[b){6 ): (b)(7(Cj Idoe 4 February 2012 Page 2 of 3 
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8. D~s(.' ribe briefl y what steps Y OLI have taken, i r any, to n:sol vt: your compla ints with school offi cials and 
tht: ir rt:sponst:: , i r any: 

Direct! after the meeting w ith 1(b)(6);(b)(7(G) bn 25 January 2012 , the pa rent contacted Mr. 
(b)( ):(b) via voice mail ; indicating a potential pol icy violation , and requesting his presence at the 
school the next morning to meet with him and Mr. 1(~1,(6 ); (b)(7 I 

On 26 January 2012 , a meeting was held with the parent, Mr,m6);{bl(7 land Mr,f~,(6I(bli7 I 
During this meeting , it was verbally disclosed by Mr. I(b)(6);(b j I there were "four points of 
communication" with an un-vetted , th ird-party regarding this student. At this time, the parent 
requested physical copies of these "four points of communication", which Mr. Fb){6J: (b) I indicated 
would be received by 27 January 2012 . Mr.I{b)(6), (b) I also indicated th is "would not happen 
agam " 

On 27 January 2012 , an e-mail was received by the parent from Mr, j(~I~ 1 (bl I,ndicatin there 
was only a "single commu nication". P~ attachment E-Mail from (b)( );(b) ( 01.27-
2012. From this e-mad, it appears Mr~cknowledges this type of behavior is a district­
wide issue. 

Later on 27 January 2012, a meeting was held at the school with the parent, student, paternal 
grandparents of the student, and Mrij)(6! (b!m l Mr.I(b)(6);(b)(1 lind icated Mr.Fb)(6):{b) Ihad cal led and 
indicated the "fou r points of communication" would not be delivered until 30 January 2012 , 
During this discussion, it was requested by the arent and student to change classrooms as 
th ere was now a significant trust issue with Ms (b)(); (b)( due to these illegal communications. 
Mr.l(b)(6); (b) I indicated he would provide a smooth transition but would be unable to complete 
the change until 31 January 2012; ,t was mutually agreed the student would be voluntarily 
withheld from classes on 30 January 2012 to avoid fu rther issues , 

On 30 January 2012 , Mr~e-mailed the paren ' the "two paints of 
communication" which ar~ail received by Ms. (~{ ):(b) on 5 December 2011 , and the 
e-mail reply by MsJlb)16), Ib)UI Ion 11 December 2011, ease see attachment E-Mail from Eric 
Bradley 01-30-2012 for the following : 

• Page 1 - Communication disclosure from Mr.l(b)(6); (b) I, authorized by l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) Idated 
30 January 2012 , 

• Page 2 - E-mail fromrbl(6) ~ I(7iCI I "llbl(6).(b1(7(C) I' dated 11 December 2011 
• Page 3 - E-mail from 'to l(bI(6);(b)(7(C) II dated 5 December 2011 . 

'--------' 

On 30 January 2012, a formal request was made by the parent tofb)(6) (b)(7(C) Jor fu ll 
disclosure of all his student's records, including all communica tions to thi rd part ies. To date, 
only an insignificant set of documents has been disclosed. Most apparently missing are : 

• A transcript of all verbal, electronic, and/or written communications between ISO 197 
employees and l(b)(6) : (b)(7(C) I 

• All e-mail communications between ISO 197 employees and the parent regarding the 
student 

• Al l 201 1-2012 school year verbal, electronic, andlor written records regarding the 
student. 

I requesl the Department of Education would immediately and thoroughly investigate these 
appalling disclosure and privacy FERPA violations-which are appa rently a district-wide issue. 

FER PA Complaint i(b)(6):(b)(7(q Idoc 4 February 2012 Page 3 of 4 
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9. Complainant's signature 

Attachments: E-Mail from 
E-Mail from 

(b)(b); (b)(7(C) 

(b)(6) (b)(7(C) 

FERPA Complaint _1(b)(6); (b)U(t) ~oc 

01-27-2012 
01-30-2012 

(1 page) 
(3 pages) 

Date: 1_t'cbruary 2012: 

4 February 2012 Page 4 of 4 
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(b)( ); (b)(I(v) 

Date: Friday, January 27, 2012, 2:03 PM 

I have visited \",ith our stafr and have heen assured that there vI/as only one communication 
shared \vith l(b)(6); (bX lI(b)(6); (bX I As r stated to you yesterday, this vvill not happen aguin. This has 
heen shared with the PrincipaL and he \,Io,,'ill share this message \vith the teacher and his staff. 

The message in question dcals \.\'ith four specific issues: 

1. 1\1s.I(b)(6); (b) I was encouraged to visit with 1)akotu County Child Protection if she had 
concerns. The phone l1ull1hcr for child protection was included. 

2. Ms.l(b)(6); (bXI was told that l(b)(6); (b)(7q hus a school counselor and a school social workcr that 
are free (0 visit with (b)( ) Shc \\'as told the district would not set this u \vithout the hither's 
permission, hut that (b)() could speak with thcm on her OV;'Jl if she, (b)( ) requested. 

3. Thcre \vas a statement anout l(b)(~)Q lusing had language at school and that the teacher \\ould 
soon hl' visiting with the father (0 discuss ways tll assist with this issue. 

4. \1s.l(b)(6); (b) I was told that if she had questions, to contact the principul. 

V·le have diseLlssed this shuring ofinformatiol1 and we want to make sure all district employees 

know thc laws and rules in this area. 

Sincerely. 
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1

(b)(6)' (b)ff(C) 1 

. .erg> 

';,D:"'. :-\ e-: "'M"'o-n""d-a y-. ,"".r:-a-n u- u-ry""""'3"'O ,""'2"0"'1"'2-, <"'9 :--'4"'2 ""A""M 

Fbim 
Mr.~ -

The Superintendent asked me to forward the below emai l exchange to you, per our 
conversation on Friday. Below is the enti rety of the school's communication with Ms. 

l(b)(6). (b)a (C) I 
The new teacher and I are still planning to meet with you and i~li~1~ ) this afternoon at 
300. 

Thank you -

CJ 
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It:~!(b) I 
[ apologizl: fo r not gcning back to you sooner on yo ur com:t: rns . 1 have been having computer 
problems and li na!!)' was ab le to get my email worki ng agai n. 

I did bring your concern~ to our principal, Fb)(61::)(7(C) I to s~e what we could do. I Ie encllurag.:s 
you to ca ll f) ;,i kota County child protection so t;:tl you can di scuss your concerns more 
spec itica ll y, and anonymously if you \vould like. The numher ror chi ld protection is _1(b)(6);(b)(7 I 

l(b )(Sl: ( I Fb)(6); (blU(t) flaS a lot of experience working with th e Count y and highly recommends that 

yo u atlt'il st get yo ur concerns to them. Your email di d nol e:<ph)in speci tics. hut il'YOll think it is 
rca!!y had thi s is the \ ... 'ny to go. 

We do have hoth a schoo l coll nsd o r and a school sot.: ial worker m ~~~I~( [I 'J(b~I!!!IL==:;::U'!.... 
always fh:e to (I lk to aho ut any concerns tha t she has. I \\'ould encourage you to tell to 
SPl-,lk '\-' ith {bl( j. (b) ( ) when she sees her next. We arc u bit hesi tant to set th is 
up fh r l )t ). w itho ut her father's consent. bu t ITI~!;..:) I \"'(l uIJ a lways he \vckomed to seck out 
\r1rs. (blt ) (b) Ms. lt!:li!:l (b) lor even myse lf Oil her ( lwn. Irshe can ex pla in thi ngs morc, we 

" .... ould have a gootl place 10 start from thell . 

r have Oh Sl: TVcd I\~)(~) '" lusi ng some bad words at school - seeming ly un intent io nall y - but it is 
some tl li ng th at disrupts her learning and the learnin g o f otIH.:rs. I v.'i11 be in contact w ith I\~)~);(b) 
soon Oil this, but am working on a de licate ''''<I), to d isc uss thi s wiih hi m. Whi le this may not get 
to the (onl o Cthe problem, (it least we \\'i1l have a chance to e.'\ press some of our concern about 
what \.ve see on [he school side of things that may be inllut: llced by home. 

I hope this helps and gives you some ideas of when: to go next. Wi th out having many details of 
the situati on. ('m not sure \vhat else to advise. Please kl me know if' J can be an' further 
assistance. A lso. fccl free to cont aer l{b)(S);(b)(7(C) l,. th e pri ncipa l hert:' at (b)( ):(b)( His number is 

hbHSu 6){7(Cj l or you can email him atl(b)(6): {b)(7(C) I. Hc is avo'an.: or the si tuat ion and 
has an e.'-:(cnsivl.! backgro und in thi s area as hI.! once was ,I socia l work er hi mse lf: Aga in. I 
let me kno,,", if' lhere is anythi ng else i can do (Cl!' YOll . I w<.\nl to make sur\: we take care 
both hen: at school and home. 

r ake can:. 
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October 20, 2011 

Policy Com pliance Office 
U.S. Depar tment of Educat ion 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, D.L 20202-8520 
1-800-872-5327 
Facsimile. 202-260-9001 
-Sent via Facsimile (JI1d U.S. Mai l· 

Dea r Sir or ['vladam 

Pursuant to my telephone conversation with your office, I am including the following 
informat ion regarding a F.E.R.P.A. violation: 

(0)(0) . (b)u(c) 

Sequoia Union High Schoo l Dist rict 
Dist rict Office 
480 James Ave. 
Redwood City, CA 94062 
(650) 349-1411 
(650)306-8870 FAX 

Narrative Description: My daughterE~.l.{6 ) . {bld L experienced delinquency issues while in the 
physical custody of her father. She is on formal probation. legal custody was and is shared 
equally between t he parents. 
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~ was sent to temporarily live with her paternal grandmother in Belmont, CA in June 
2011. Paternal grandmother is her "Temporary Caregiver". She is not her legal guardian. I 
retain legal custody and educational rights. 

t sent a certified letter to 1(b)(6): 16X I ~ School on August 22, 2011 requesting my 
daughter's records. This letter was received on August 25th

, 2011 . 

I called l{b){6) (bX I (§] School on the morning of August 24, 2011 to confirm my daughter's 
registration. I rece ived at call-back at 11:43 a.m. from l{b){6). (6 li(b )(6), Ib Hsecretary to 
principal!(2)(6). (b) ! informing that lim] want not registered. School started August 25th . 

At 4:42 p.m. on August 24th t received a telephone call from 1(6)(6) ; {6x I~ School informing 
me that ~ and her grandmother had registered her that afternoon. She is an excellent 
student and I was informed that it appeared that she would qualify for early (December 
2011) graduation. 

My next call to !(b){6). (bX I~School was on October 11, 2011. I left a message asking for a 
call-back. I left another "please cali me back" message on October 12th. Mr.l{b)(~); I~ 
called at 3:49 p.m. He did not seem to be familiar with F.E.R.P.A. but was " turning this over 
to the legal department". Mr.lmo agreed to have the matter resolved by Friday, October 
14, 2011 as 4S days had passed. I wrote a confirming letter regarding our conversation. 

I have not heard anything from 116)(6) ; (6X I~School since October 12, 2011. 

However, my daughter's Probation Officer, I(b){6); (b)(7(G) )informed me yesterday that on 
Monday, October 17, 2011, he received a telephone caU from paternal grandmother's 
attorney, Ms. IIb)(61. Ib)me) , claiming that I am "harassing" l{b)(6). (bX I~school. 

Thank you very much for your courtesy in this matter. Please feel free to contact me with if 
you require any further information. 

Very truly yours, 
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i(b )(6); [b)(7(C) 

'. , . .. . I 

. ~: , 

. '. 

., 

, , 

RE~ fEItPA ViOlil1ioll 0"(" Confidential Informat ion 

February It)" 2012 

Fami ly Policy Compliance Office 
u.s. Department of Education 
400 Mary land Avenue. SW 
Washington, D.C. 20202 

To '-\-hom it may concern,' 

By 

My name isHb)(6): (bl(7(t) I and I am currently a student attending the University 
of~l(b~)(~6~); ';(b;;)(7;"';1 at the Kb)(6) : (bl(7(t) Icampus_ I am writing to you today to inform you of what I 
believe to be a violation ofthe Family Edueationul Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA) by 
professional staff mt:mbers at the Univers ity. 

On Nuvt!mber 11 th, 20 11 I was rcmovt!d from my pos itiun in Ln ivcrsity Hous ing 
as a residen t adviso r due to all egatio ns of maillhd"t. ( I would like to sll:He that such 
allegations tlrc false and J have not been arrestcd, nor have criminal charges been filed 
against myself.) After my departure from staff, it came to my attention on the week of 
November 14th, 20 II by I1b)(6); (b)(7(t) Ithat student staiT members havc been discussmg 
specific details rclatt:d to my termination that were not publically available. 

While working his community ccntcr shin on Saturda No\'emb~r I th, 201 1 from 
Spm-I Qpm.l(b){6) (b I had heard b)( ): (b) ( ) and 
another staff member t{b)(6!: fbi recalls that it was e ither (b){6): (b)(7(C) 
Ilb){6l;(b) I discussing that I was an alleged suspect and that there were v ideo recordings of 
myself while working my mailroom shift on October 29th

. This in fo rmation was not 
publically available to student stafTmcl11bcrs at any point of the investigation. This 
information was written into an ADVOCATE report, an electronic report that the 
University uses to document incidents within the residence hall s and on campus. All stall 
members who usc this interface arc required to sign an electronic agreement to abide by 
FERrA The o nly ind ividuals that wou ld have access to this report or knowledge of the 
incident arc ~Ious i ng Securi ty, the Department of Public Safety, fb )(6) (b){7{c) Leadership 
Team l{b){6). (b)(7{: ) ~ , and the I lousing superiors 
to the LeaderShIp Team. 
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On November 11 t\ 2011 at 4:22 pm, l(b)(6); (b;t(;l I sent an emai l to the ~ 
~tuden l staff informing the stalT of the allege 5) tuntlon and encouraged staff 
~ers to consult the I.cadership 'I'cam 1{b)(6); (b){7{C) I if they had any 

questions about the ull eged incident. 

r bdievc that one or morc student staff members had usked onc or morc l.cadership Team 
members abou t the alleged incident and that a Leadership Team member inappropriately 
disclosed detai ls related to my case. In addi tion, the letter thad(b)(6):{b){7{G) Isem 
states, "As some () f you arc aware there has been an on-going issue o f mail missing from 
our res idents," J fec i that one or more members o f lhe Leadership Team may have also 
di scussed this situation with multiple student stafr mt::mbcrs prior to €bl(6). (bld releasing 
her stotement 10 staff. 

J have made atte mp ts to this \\rithi n the University as \vell. On I\'ovcmbcr 
1 i ll, 20 11 I had a meeting with the Ofliee of Student Affai rs and 
mentioned that I felt that the Leadership Team was possibly d isclosing information about 
my si tuation 10 student staff. She had stated that, "Sometimes things like this just happen, 
just like with the Hb)(6); (b)(7( !incident" . I stated that I felt such things shouldn' t bc 
happening and asked if she could help me look into the avenues of addressing my 
concerns. At a fo llow up meeting un November 2s

t
\ l(b)(6). (b) Imentioned that she had 

passed on my concern to the Housing adminis tration, but I had not heard from anyone on 
how to address these concerns further. On February 2nd

, 2012 I h~d a meeting with ~ 
Fb)(6), (b)(7 Ithe University Ombudsman, to discuss vario us grievances, including the 

disdosure of information. I passed on my concerns to him and he fo llowed up Vllith me on 
February 13th , 2012. I Ie stated that he tulked to l(b)(6) ; (b)(7(C) IDirector of Residence 
Educat io n at C nivcrs ity Housing, and she stated that if there were current staff membcrs 
that felt that the Lcudership Team had d isclosed inappropriate informat ion about me, [h~t 
they sho uld contact thc Housing Il uman Resources department. ! felt confused as to why 
it wouldn ' t be approp riate for myself to tile a formal complaint, as it was my file that \VUS 

being discussed. This message also seems to be contrad ictory to the Department oC 
Education's stance that the a!Tected party must make all claims of FERPA violations and 
that th ird party complaints cannot be subm itted. 

In closing, I fee l that the actions outlined above by the Leadership Team are 
grossly inappropriate and have violated my FERPA rights to confident iality. Included in 
thi s attachment is a li st of contact information for the relevant individuals li sted above. 1.f 
you have any questions, need clarificat ion, or arc in need of addi tional documents, please 
do not hesitate to contact me. I look forward to the Department o f Education' s response 
to this mattcr in fu ture correspondences. 

r b)(6)' (b)n (C) Sincerely, 

(b)(o) ("u(e) 

l(b)(6), (b)(7(CJ I ) - / '7 ' / A 
Notary Public, SIal6 of M ichigan Da(e 

County of Washtenaw 

M'y Commission Expires O;,'"-',,'-'f"ji,01';1',,,.,, ___ -, 
Acting In the county 0'fC(b_)_(6_) _(b_)(7_(_C} ____ ..J 
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Contact Information 

1
(b){6J (b){T{GJ I 

Student Staff 
(b)('I . (bll (e) 

bl(o). (b)V\v ) 
Leadcrshi pTeam 

bll' l . (Oil (C) 

University Housing Ad mi nistratio 
(b)(,) (b)(,(e) 

UnlVl!rsl ty Staff 

(b1('I . (bl( (el 

(b)(,): (b)U(e) 
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(b)(o) (b)((e) 

July 9, 2012 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
US Department of Education 
400 Maryland Ave., SW 
Washington, DC 20202-4605 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Cy _ ---

In an attempt to correct a miscalculation byl(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I College on the 
certification of classes for VA benefits, approximately 60 student names, social security numbers 
and financial data were released via email to the office of Senator John Barrasso and a 
representative of the VA without the permission of the students on June 27, 2012. The VA 
already has this information on file and we belie'Je that we were permitted to release Pit on these 
students in connection with their financial aid, but we acknowledge that we should have sought 
student permission prior to release of the information to the office of the Senator. 

The recipients of the information were asked to destroy the email sent in error. We have 
identified the students affected by this situation and we contacted them by mail on July 9, 2012 
have enclosed a,copY!9Hhat letter. We are also maintaining a record of the disclosure. . ..•. " , .. .., 

,'. l' ~' : 

In 'order to prevent further incidents, we will continue to train on Family Educational Rights and 
Privacy Act and the release of PII with added emphasis on electronic communication. 

Please contact me if there is anything else we need to do. I am also available to answer any 

~~~~=t~~. have. My telephone number is (b)( ); (b)(7( ) and m emai s 
r.:::: Our mailing address is b)( ); (b)(7(C) 

<, 
(b)(e ) (b)( H 

Uf~an or Enrollment Ser"'ice~ 
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:v1arch7, 2012 

{:amily Policy Complimlce OtTiee 
U.S. Department ofEducalion 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, DC, 20202 

To: Family Policy Com liance OHice 

By 

My name is (b)( ); (b)( ( ) live in l(b)(6); (blU(t) 10K. I was a student ori(b)(6); (b)(7 I 
University School of Nursing on 2005 spring. I failed the last class of the first level with unfair and 
unclear reasons. l(b)(6 ); (b)(7 IUniversity is onc of the l(b)(6); nuniversities in Oklahom<l, 
I fax the letter to tb)(6); (blU(t) I who ",'as the Dean of the nursing department on August 
2005 to seek the eJp but no response to me. 

I sent a certify mail to fb)(6); (b)(7(C) Ito requested two record on December 12, 2011 related 
the Health Assessment class what I failed. I waited for a month.I(~)(6 ) ; (b)(7 I University, 

l(b)(6); (b)U(t) Ihas violated the State Open Records Act by failin 0 rovide the records. 
I(b)(;); (b)(7(t) I who is my attorney sent certify mail t (b)(6); (b)(7 University on January 26, 
2t 12 to request two records. 
Mri(b)(6); (b)(7(t) I who is the aUorney ot1(b)(6); (b)(7 kJniversity sent the records to 
Mr fb)(6); (b)(7 I office dated on January 31, 2012. Mr.i(b)(6); !sent wrong records that were the Health 
Assessment clinical records not the final Heath Assessment grade report from the instructors, 

Fb)(6); (b)(7(t) I 
My friend made a call to K}lJrb)(6); (b)(7(C) ~ lJniversity) and IIlillU4(bl(61 (blmCl I 

University) and asked about Oklahoma Open Records Act. The both of school told my friend 
school under the Oklahoma Open Records Act, they will release cel1ain records, not complete if 
they do not want to release and it is not require. 

I read reread the letter fromFb)(6) (b)(7(C) I and there are lots question. h~\(6); (b)(7 I 
University does not provide me the fi.nal grade report of Health Assessment from instructors. It is 
raising qucstion. I want to access my educational records and inspcct and review records thc 
llealth Assessment final grade report. I am 63 years old. 

This is my question of the lettcr from 1(~)(6); (b)(7 I 
1. We did not practice with a patient to changing oul catheter. We did pnlctice with a 

mannequin doll, male and female doll and insert catheter at practice and clinicallcst. 

2. I maddQillgrade because l(b)(6); (b)U(t) I who was lecture instructor never clarified or 
explained to me the mistakes that I made at the test. Another student who also failed was 
givcn anothcr chance to retake the exam. I , on other hand, was denied that privilege. 1 
know why. 
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J. When 1 took the clinical lest what was insert cather (b)( ); (b)( () creamed in front of 
everybody that I made 10 mistakes and it was not true because (b)(6); (b)(7 did not clarify 
and explain the 10 mistake what were made I retook the clinical test 
fromkb)(6); (b)(7( I After I finished my clinical I multiple 
mistakes and could not pass the test in lIont I I r left 

l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) loffice with teas.l(b)(6); (blU(t did not clarify and explain the mistakes that were 
made during my tcstin . I have been working at a hospital but I was nerves but I did not 
make 10 times. (b)( );(b)(7( ) told a lie. 1(b)(6); (b)(7( IComment: You receive 
score of marginal and aeee table techniques of skill and knowledge of phamacology which 
arc clinical behaviors. b)(6); (b)(7 did not ask me about my clinical behavior. My behavior 
should not have any meritr£.1.'my grade. Mr. Fern just told my grade was poor. This 
situation everybody made~ no explain about mistakes and denied retake the exam. 

l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I 
4. ,were no longer employed by the university. The computer used 

has been replaced. (destruction of my records? It is the violation ofthc Fcdcral statute.) We 
can get a transcript anytime even we graduated from school 10 or 20 years ago. 

I want to have two record accesses to educational records, I have a right to inspect and review 
""i!iP!'!,.:fIhy I failed the class what kind of mistakes I made that cause the failing thc grade? 
~(6); (b)(7 told a lie to l(b)(6); (b)U(t) Iblock the investigation, violation of the Federal statutc. 
Do I need to submit a FERPA form to get the clear Health Assessment Final Grade report. If your 
office has a form, please send to me'? 
Thank you very much and I am waiting to hear from your oilice. 

(b 1161 (b I\7\CI 

ASsoclatcllcncraTl:: ounse 
Board of R .... 'ents" (bITBI (b)(7\Cl IT Inivc'o;'" on" 'h, An . Ion" M, .. 
b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

ani cal Colleges 

2 

epic.org 14-04-15-ED 20150401 FOIA Release 000482



December 12,2011 

(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

l(b)(6), (b)(7(C) 
I)r"L, ___ -' 

I am requesting two records. 

I. 

2, 

2005 Spring I took a class Health Assessment that was the last class of the first level of 
.,.\;I!if\l!!\i''''i1'''''1'' to me and I could not make clinical and lecture. (b)( ); (b)( ( ) and 
(b)(6); (b)(7() . she remarricdJ(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I and retired no was c me ns ructor. 

Not grade what I knew I made[] and I could find the grade from a Transcript. I '.'muld like 
to see howFb)(6); (b)U(C) I wTote grade, why I could nol pass the clinical, what kind of 
mlstakes r made durin) takinl! the test thatl(b)(6); (b)(7 Idid not explained to me after the test, 
I want to see ",,\ihat (b)(6); (b)(7 wrote exactly with her words to the school. 

September 13@(WSbrcceivefltheletteriro'F;;\ffi(b'-)(iF),,;(bli)"( r( .:.) ,-,-_,-_---.J she was Site 
Coordinator oJ(b)( );~)(7( ) 101' of Nursing, b)( );(b)(7( ) that time. 

The letter said The Admission Progression Graduation Committee has met and you may 
reapply during the application period of January-March 1,2006. 

Who was the member of The AdmisSlOn Graduation Committee on 2005 
or \Vhen I took the ' I 

there. I would 
like to know \'l/ho was there as meeting, who told, how to . I would like to sec the 
exactly what they told at the meeting. 

Oklahoma Open Record Act, Oklahoma Open Meeting Aet will permit us to see the 
records, I am requesting two records. Please send me a copy al my address: 
Thank you very much for your kindness in this matter. 

(b)(b); (b)(7(G) 
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(b)(b) (b)((C) 

Janual'y26,20]! 

rb)(6); (bIU(t) I 
Orticc oj' Admi 'si(\n~ and Records 

(b)( );(b)('(G) 

. . .. ~b)(6); (b)(7(C) I 
In R.e: .1 he Application of Lto the School ()rNu~sil1g 

1·(b~)ffi(6~):~(bV)(1~(~C)r=====~~--, Sent hy' Cel-lifled 'YJail number: L-_____ ---.J 

(b)( ): (b)(7( ) 

On the I ii' day of December, ?O I I MsE~)~): (b) Iwrote a !elk!- to n:qu(;sling her" pryde renDs lin CI 

course entilled "Health Assessment", The instructms in that course wen.:, to the best or my knowledge, Yb)(6), (bl(?( ) 
and l(bl(6): (bIU(t) I 

kb)(6) (b)(7( I has h(;cn trying, sine!.: 20(j(j to gain readmission to the School of Nursing. She has paticlllly scni 
letter afler letter, and email aIh;r email lofwhicli we have: copies] to jour institution Hnd have I"eceiyed no coopcr,ltiotl 
regarding her readmission. 

She was advised by letter that she was readmitted to till: Lnivcrsiry [your lettel' of August fl), 2011]. bUl, to date 
all of her effOl1s TO gain readmission to the School oj" Nursing have \JI.::en I'chuffed or ignored. 

Apparently her denial of readmission is or was based upon lilT 'lpparl.;nt failure to ,lehieve a passing grade in til(; 
ahove ml.;ntioned "Health i\ss(:ssment" class. 

It i~ thl.; lTCords ITgarding this class that l(b)(6); (b)(7 Idemands vall :"ITI to her. These records include [II the grade 
received, p.] any and all student evaluations [0 include the reasom that l(b)(6); (b)(7 I was alleged to have failed the: eOlll"se, 
~son plar.s, tests and othe:1" teaching material:;, ,mel 4 an and all personal communications fl"Om the ahuve illStrur.;tOI·S 
~ and/or l'Ol1er regarding lllis student (b)( ). (b)( ( ) 

This re(lIlest is presented to your orJiee pursu,mi to Titk S I Oklahonw StntLltes ~ 24A.16 (i\)(J)(2) dnd (3) 
otl:e['w:se knmvn as tJll: "Oklahoma Open records Act" 

A response to tllis demand under the provisi(lIls of the above cit~d act is I'equil-ed by~~\(6);(b)(7 Iwithin tcn [lOI 
cays from the receipt or this demand letter 

Very Truly yours, 

(b)( ); (b)( (v) 

b)(6) (b)(7(C) 
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0 1/07 / 20 1309 .17 FAX 8 187485119 

Jmluary:3,201] 

S~.nator James Inhofo 
1924S Utica Avenue 
Suitr. no 
TuJsa, OK 14014.6511 

&.natDl" J.nmes Inhofc 

SENATO R I NH OF E .. OKC 

'lUll JAN -1 'AM 10, 16 

'EN J,'. i-:E, 1'1. INIWFl 
, 'TULSA orr lCE 

1 am writing to YOltr office to ask yout h"lp. I am vet}" difficulty with 
FRD1i1y Policy Compliance Ot'ricc 
U.S. Department of Educat;ofl 
400 Maryland Avenue. SW 
W ... shin ton, DC ;;:0202·8520 

)( . (b)( the director of ilic offlce . 
. ~ent a cenity Ql.ai! to the Complitloc.e Office CI~·m6ich7.20'2. , rl:Ccived 1M lette-r from D~!c 

King who Wall 11-.0 Di;-octCi oH.h.c: CompJj::tn~ Office on mid July. 1 senl a certify mail with It 

('.omplain fonn to Dale King. the: C.ompllance Office on carly August. 1 did not heat anything 
from the: Compliance Office for" month. I sent a oertlfy mail to D"le King On September 19. 

2012. 1 did not hfltU" anything agaIn. ) sent a~ertify mail to Dtll~ King on December 511" 2012. I 
rHd lUll hear anything from the Compliance amce. Eaoh time 1 rrujved the return slip !line. by 
rlifferenl penoon Whom J believed thl!'. federal officer or agent of the Cll1TIpliance Oflice. 
Oklahoma Open Act permitted', to.US IlI:CCl!l::'" tht= record,. . 
,1 Is. the'dean Ofl~)(,?) , (b) J.1niversity school of nUr&ing 
. to' requested two 12,1011. There was the two n".('.(Irds what J quested 
1. Final grade report of He 81th A~ ,'C'sSll)ent C}aBS for school from the instruClon:.( with own 
words.) 

2. The Admi.ssioll Progre"jol1 Graduation Commi~ final repon. t.o the: school from member.J.( 1 
was ldck out from Uitl nUl"ing prnerRm, If one student failed the. cl-lss 1w1ce, one 5tUd0nt bad \0 
I["ave. the s:chool wha.t Wfl.'l kind of policy bUll was onl! time3 failerl t~ class with unclear Brtd 
unfair I reau~ wat)t to know who told lww, ",.'bat nn.d eo on.) I wa1tcd fnr a month.l(bK6k (b) I 
Un~\'mlty.VM (bitt IbM violl'lh::d the State Open Records Act by fa.iBjl.£ to provIde t It 

"'" my ,N,""y ". 
reC<lrd.( 1 raid 

lo~~~{ (b ) IUniversity on January 

WIIJ the .n"moy ,,~ lhe rr::cordg to 
dated on J al'\lItll"y 31 . wrong records that UIll$ the Health 

clinicat re ort r from 1M 
,in~tructOrs , b)( ): (b) ( ) told old fue or 
document was oot.exil a{1e! new computer ~ell!est!!J" the, file'or 
dOCUITll"llt .was dertroyed:or thOUghtlW8Y by the inrnuetom. But the file thilt 1 diet not,rcqueEled 
Wll~ exit ruui,.what t.requested WII..'I not exit and it doe, not make '1l"!eQ3C. 1{b)(6): (b) lalso tDId the 

t 

~ 002/005 
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01 / 07 / 20 1309 17 FAX 91 87485 119 
SEN.o. TOR ItiH OFE ~ OK C 

instructOni were no employee a .school. We can ~et trun!::ript anytime when we ne~ anri the 
school must k~Cfl the ttcord( ine1ude the transc:ti ) for (\'r.r thllt ~ a law, 

My friend made a clllltn[lr( )(6) ; (b)(7 Uniyt.rsity) and ~q(b)t6l. (b)(i(C) 
Univ(;r~ity) a.u.d asked about OkJl'lhoma pen Recom, Act. The both of school told my fii~ 
school under the Oklahoma ()pcn Records Act, they will release ('.enain reoords. not C(lmpJete if 
they dn nat wan1 to relea:te Ilnd it is not requir6. Ono ofthr: private university told mc ahom 
PERP A( The Pamlly EducatioruU Righu aud Vrivncy ) \$ fedelal bw, 
FERP A ernnts Wee primary righb to parentI: and eligible students( over 18 y~ old) 
1.Rig),t tr,I lnspect and Review!R;ght to Access Educlition RecOId'l:. 
2.Right tn ChuJlongo tlle Content of EdUl!41tion .R~~ord5 
3. Right to COlllierlt to the Di!closure of EducatioD Record!. 
I !ICtlt 1I c<:rlify mail ~ time:. buttlid not hear anythjn~, 1 rio not want waste a tim~ tltl) ll"I[lce. 

WC'u.Lj ynu pl~ c.::.. •• l.Wt the eQmplltisance office for m~? 
Family P"licy Compliance Office 
U,S. Department of Education 
400 Ml'lryhllld Avenue, SW 
Wo,hingTon, DC 20202 M I!S20 
Dale Kine wha is the directOr of the office, r TC'ally want to know hnw is going my request 
Why the Compliance Offlce took ~n Ions, j U&t ignore until 1 will give up? 
Th!lJ1k y l'U very much yow help! 

b)(') , (b)( I(c) 

-," ~ 

2 

iii 003/00 5 
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FOR YOUR IMMEDIATE ATTENTION 

Family Policy Compliance Office May 16, 2012 

U.S. Department of Education- NEW DISCOVERIES & DOC's INCLUDED 

Attn: Complaints Review Department 

400 Maryland Ave. SW Washington D.C. 20202-5920 

Reporting allegations of Fraud and Misused funding, FERPA Violation, PLUS Kickbacks, and Misconduct 

bWb)(6); (b)(7(C) 

Subject #1: ITlcb§jIl!(6[);j!:lb:E)(7IlI!:':C)C=JL Executive Director of Illirbijilr:i;61ijrilblil]!7]rc:iI======::J1 and l(b)(6); (b)(7 I the 

largest before and afterschool on-site program at eight elementary schools in Santa Cruz County 

Fb)(6); (b) I has failed to comply with my FOIA request faxed and hand delivered. 

1(~)(6); (b)(7 Iprofessional education experience: Unknown and to the best of my knowledge, NONE. 

Criminal Charges for (b)(b); (b)(7(G) 
IbllbllbliliCI 

(b)( );(b)(7(G) 

MIsconduct: On Friday January 13, 2od(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I did not honor my exercising my 

parental rights in picking up my daughter1(b)(6); (b)(7(C) Instead ITIill§] continued to honor an invalid 
'stay away' order used by father Fbl(6l (blarCl I in his 'fathers rights' rigged custody case. Cases 
like mine that misuse HHS state and federal funding not authorized for this type of activity are wide 
spread across the county laundering thousands of unauthorized funding. m went as far as locking 
the classroom door during working hours to prevent me from entering to say goodbye to my daughter, 
and locked out three children in the process who needed to get back in the classroom. 

Subject #2: Fb)(6); (b)(7(C) lOn-Site Director atlll!(b~II!!:61[; (~bE:117~IC"I======Jllocationl(b)(6 ) ; (b)(7(C) I name 

is NOT registered with our Department of Social Services Community Care Licensing Division per San 

Jose Regional OfficeJ(b)(6); (b)(7 I last year' Director is still the name on record according to their files. Plus 

l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) Ilied to me when I called to check if my daughter was in attendance Jan. It", 2012. 

Subject #3 In September 2011 ~1(billll:€61[; (~bllli(7~ICJI::~~~~::::::=::~:::::::::;:?I.decided e he didn't 
approve of my coming on school grounds perl(b)(6); (b)(7 I request that violated our MSA again. Along 

with my parental rights being taken away,l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I supported alienating me from my daughter. 

Also,lrb)(6); (b)(7(C) I did NOT comply with FOIA request I emailed & hand delivered requesting any and 

all financial and educational information regarding Fb)(6); (b)(7(C) I (see attached). 
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,"M~O~R~E~S~/G~IV~S~O;F;F:R:A:U:D:A:IV:D:M;!!'S~C~O~IV~O~U~CT~:~~~~ #1 Fb)(6); (blU(t) I has three different non-profits (including E[J operating from that one 

officefb)(6); (blU(t) I show that they are claiming that office space on 

their tax forms as an expense. 

#~oes not list the lease holder information AND failed to disclose the list of their donors. 

#3 In l(b)(6) I(b) I received a 'Notice of Incomplete Report' from the Attorney General's office in the 

California Department of Justice requesting Government Code sections 12586 and 12587. PIUShb)(6); (I 
$150.00 renewal fee was not received in a timely manner. 

#4Fb)(6); (b)(7(C) I is the recipient for a variety of 'outstanding property' (AKA money) to claim according 

to the State Controller's office/web site Many of the addresses for the 'owner' who is paying kb)(6); (b)( I 
are not listed or unknown. For exampleirbl(61 (bxlis owed $698.67 froml(b)(6); (b)U(t) Lin 

three different claims listed. All three claims show 'no addresses or address 'unknown'. 

lis mentioned in direct correspondence bykb)(6); (b)( lattorney to the Clerk 

of the Court in a document that was NOT disclosed to me until I researched case file. Documented 

dated 10/18/11 per attorneyl(b)(6); (b)(7(t) I "the principal is anxious to have a copy of the order as 

soon as it is available", as attorney continues to ask for it to be expedited. (See attached) 

#6 County Irb)(61; ( 1/1(b)(6); (b)(7(C) Iconfirmed vendor payment toirbl161" IbllIlCl land she 

confirmed sending me copies of the payment. Within a wee~contradicted herself and in the 

attached email claimed there was no payment to l(b)(6); (b)(7(t) I (See attached) 

New Domestic Violence & Health Neglect Finding s: Since hiring a Private Investigator I have 

confirmed, despite what County officials have claimed, that the DV case forl(b)(6); (b)U(t) Iwitnessed 

act of DV is still open with 'order pending trial. Plus based blood test I had done a year ago,l(b)(6); I 
shows two 'high' elevated levels for mites.lcb)(6); (b) I has neglectedkb)(6); ( l health concern of a parasite & 

has delayed treatment (as I've needed) for 10+ months ignoring the fact~and I were definitely 

exposed to Toxic Mold and mites 

The misconduct and co-conspiring bYLI(~b)~(6~) ;~(b~)~(7~(C~);;~;;;;-;;;;;;;;;;~~;;';;ii:;;~ff.:;;;;;-;;;;:t;;;;jhiiiII]' 
to cover up Grant Fraud, Kickbacks, and 'bully' behavior has caused needles suffering for bothkb)(6); ( I 
and I for months in the following ways: 

1) Violation of my 'parental rights to volunteer at school as I've consistently done in the past. 

2) Child Health Neglect and Endangerment due to father not acknowledging elevated parasite 

levels in E!ill2[]while refusing to call my doctor to confirm his recommendation on further tests. 

3) Humiliation for myself and my daughterlZEiiZW:] creating unwarranted separation from seeing 

my daughter and affecting our over all well-being. 

4) Educational professionals intentionally lying about"I(~")("'~)'"'; ("'b)"~ttendance and honoring invalid 

court orders to 'bully' me OFF campus violating my civil rights. 

PAGE 2 
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Proof of Phy,ical Evidente and Dotuments Attached TOTAL Page, following thi' page: ~ 
1) Concea led Unclassified Document from 'fathers rights' atto rneyl(b)(6); (blU(t) ho court clerk 

regarding expediting 10/5/1 1 order for l(b){6); (blU(t) I 
2} b)( J.( ( ) onfirming vendor payment made to father but.... 

3) FOIA Request b)() (b){ ( ) did not comply 

4) Fathers OPEN Domestic Violence case fam ily court ignores while enabling Ch ild Neglect 

5) 2008 )( ( ) Form's sharing office both reported on 990 

6) Outstanding Property in (); (b)( ( ) name with unknown address 

7) 2010 Notice of Insufficiency from Attorney Genera f tokb)(6 ! 

8) 2006 Western District of Arkansas Bankruptcy Fraud b y ;;;(b;;)(O:);'(",)"( ,"( ";),-, 

9)Father ' threatened' in October 2011 to NOT go nea (b){6), Dr. appt. for symptoms 'we' shared 

See below recent article in Santa Cruz Sentinel regarding Soquel Union Elementary School District 

Superintendent, Henry Castaniada 'shoots self In foot'...... In past years, the various 

Soquel disbict 
sboots seH in foot 

districts. causiilg layoffs. etc. 

Currently the criminals with prior charges (kb)(6), (b)(7(C) 

transfers in and out rL a 
_district ~·much 
evened outfmancially. SoIlle 
came. fiOIne left: and it helped 
parents to manage their live 
and ~ educationalnSeds of 
their chDdren.. 'IbJs ftpxibWty 
aDoweafi::Jra~ve 
learning oommunity. 

'Ib15 hTesponsible decision 
will now force other dislriL1B 
to do the same, and not Jet 
any pupD transfer oUt In the 
fall<>wj1lg year Soquel will 
faCe a flnanc!alloss when 
110 students will transfer ill 
frnniof.iterdiStricts. causing 
Iayoilli there. 

Ail of that will happen 
because or a self-serving and 
6bort·s1{dlted decision of one. 
Where is the oversight in the 
Santa Cruz County Office of 
Education'? 

I are now legally abusing me in court. I 

have no criminal record, am a devoted mother & citizen, but Santa Cruz courts allow these criminals to ccmtinue 

to get away with corruption & crime, which will carry over into the next court room .. There is no oversight in the 

Santa Cruz County Courts, but. I'm confident the discovery of a unlawful case filed by father, resulting in Child 

Neglect and Child Endangerment, someone will see how 'oversight' is seriously NEEDEO in the S.C. County Office 

of Education and in our courts. 

Please do not hesitate to ca ll o r email me if you have any questions or need any additional info rmation. 

Thank you in advance fo r your immediate attention to this very serio us situation im pacting Santa Cruz 

County and the well-being of me & Ilb){6): (I & many other children/parents e xposed to this misconduct. 

Sincerely, 
(b)(b) (b)(((e) 
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b)(o). (b),,(c) 

November 23, 2011 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
US Department of Educalion 
400 Maryland Avenue SW 
Washington, DC 20202-5901 

RE: School in violation of FERPA 

To Whom It May Concern: 

, ) I'" , . , . 
I.'i 
1/'1 
iJU 
B 

fi" .~ ; ; '." } , 

m 

Please accept this leiter as a formal complaint lodged against the Town 01 Ellinglon, 
Conneclicut Board of Educalion and its Superinlendent of Schools Mr. Stephen Cullinan 
lor failure to comply wilh the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA). 

The following is an account of what has taken place on July 10, 2011 . I wrote to the 
Superintendent of Schools for the Town of Ellington, Connecticut requesting the record 
for my daughter. This was to include all records in their possession pertaining to my 
daughter, l(b)(' ): (b)Ute, I Please see attached leller dated July 10, 2011 . 
Shortly after they received the leller they contacted my ex wifel")(' ) (b)(7(e, Ito 
noti1y her of my intentions to obtain the records. On August 9, 2011 my ex wife filed for a 
court order to prohibit my access to the records. To date, the mother has not followed 
through with the court and the motion is still not heard. 

The right to inspect and review the requested students records has past the 45 days for 
the Superintendent to produce. It is now beyond 90 days. I feel that they intend to not 
produce these records. As stated in allached leller, I am the non custodial father of my 
daughter and I now request an investigation into lhis mailer. In the inlerim, I am 
following through with the Allorney General for the State of Connecticul for the non 
compliance of the Connecticut General Statute Sec. 46b-56(g). The parent not granted 
custody of a minor child shall not be denied the right to access the academiC, medical, 
hospital, or other health records of such minor child, unless otherwise ordered by the 
court for good cause shown. 

Sincerely, 
.b"o). (,'" IC) 

Enclosures 
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.bi{Oi; (blu(e) 

Supe~ inte~dant o f Schoc l ~ 
Town of El l i nq t on 
Ma2- D. Stree t.. 
Ellington, CT060 29 

Dear S',lDt? r-j"tendnnt, 

I am t he bj o l ogical fa'.: he r o f l{b){6): {b)(7(q 

I am r eq ue 5 t i ng to i n s pee t and rev iCe".'-, "t::7h-:e-',e"d;'u"'c=a~t"i-:o"n:-=r-:e-:c-:o::r:-d:;:-5~f-'o-'r:----' 
my daughte r under th e Faml 1y Educa t i onal Righ ts an d Privacy Act 
(FER PA ). This is to inc lud e any a nd all r eco r ds but not limited 
t o a cademic g rades , attendan c e , standard1 2ed tests, me di cal , psych­
iatr ic . The r e is no cour t order p r eve nti ng my a ccess t o t h e s e 
fi l es . t1y pa ren t al rights have not be en revoked a nd no o rde r o f 
protect io n ex i sts be t wee n my d a ug hter a nd mysel f. 

I f ness isary the parenta l grandpar e nt can p ick t hese records 
up. I also request that a copy of each f uture marki ng per iod be 
mal l ed to me . 

]..5 s t at ed under FERPA, i f r e cords are not received in the 
time per iod state d, a complain t \lIi l1 be filed with the U. S . 
De partmen t o f Educ at ion a long with a civ i l su it for a violat i o n 
of my righ ts guare n tee d by th is Ac t. 

I appr e ciate yo ur understand i n g of th i s diff icult ma tter. 

Sincerely , 

Attatchment : (FERP A) 
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.. !,.,,, .' . ,, ' ,.,,~ .. --

, ,,-- ,--,--
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",. ! 
.. , 

_~_.--,_~ ~~ 01;~;L,1~ ~ .. .J~_~ ~L~ (,'~1.~~1 .... ;\ _,_~:.:., rL~ "'~ __ ,_~ __ "L~;l-.;" __ . .1"._, .J,.--, __ " ..J" __ '" ",_ "'_ J" .1_,: ... ~L ',-­
F''''--' Il VI ~.Uo;'L"'-- JlUUI..Clll, U 1I..C ~"---l 'vlll WI" HUell r u,e f"llLllL U1 ~.UI"L"lC. "LUULIIL \Jl l~ l<:. UCLI:->l\!11 nllll dU\' l~C lll\..lll 

of their right to 8. heariTl,~ regarding the request {l)r 8mcndmcnL Additional infonn;nion rcgJrdmg the hCd[inL: 
procedllfes \vill be pruvided to the parent or eligible sruacnc when omified of rhe right to (l hc:aring. 

(J) The right to conseClt tu disclosures of persun;::lly idc;:KI(iablc information contained in the ~Ludent's CUUCMlun 
records, except to the extent that FERrA authorizes disclosure without COl1..<;ent. 

lJne exception, which permits chsc10sure wiLhout coment, IS disclosure to school officials with Je,gitimatt 
edu,:at:Jonal interests. A school officwlls a person employed by rhe School as an administrator, supervisor, 
instructor, or support suff member (includin,e: he3ith or medv::al staff Jnd law enforcement umt flu-sunnel); 
a person serving on the Schoo! Roard; a per:,on or C(J1nra.nv \vid, whom the School ha~ conudctcd to 

perform a special task (such as :m ::tttomey, auditor, mediCJl consultant, or therarllSt); or a parent or 
student serving on an official committee, such 3S a disciplinary or grievance committee, or (lssisting 
another school official in performing hi:; or her ta,sh. 

i\ school officiCiI hClS a legitimate educnioml interest if dle officiCiI needs to revic\v an educ:-J:tion record in order 
to fulfill hLS or her profes..<';lCmal responsibility. 

(4) The right (0 fLle a compbint with the U.S. Department of EduGnion concerning alleged failures hy the 
School [P.srna to comply with the requirements of FERPA. Th.e name and address of the Office that (JdministcG 
FERPA 3re: 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S, Ucpanlliem of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, DC 20202·5901 

103 
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02/0112012 

Secretary of Education Arne DlUlcan. 
U.S. Department of liQucatiQo. 
400 Maryland Avenue Southwest. 
Washington, DC 20202·0008 

c.e Pincllao; County School Doard 
c.e Superintt:m.lant Region 5 Schools 
c.c. Pinellas County Transportation Department 
c.cl(b)(6); (bl(7(C) 

Dear Secretary Duncan, 

ISchool 

I am writing your oflice because of a series of issues that I have heen dealing with since the 
beginning of November. It started with a poorly handled issue on a bus and has since been me 
dealing with a school administration that has onJy been part or the problem rather than helping to 
find a solution. 

First I feel it is important to mention that my son has had an individualized educational plan 
s ince he turned 3 and began preschool. His main difficulty is his speech. The ability lor him to 
communicate and be understood is an obstacle for my son causing a vast amount of stress and 
anxiety for him. He also hal) social/emotional dclays due to his lack of communication skills and 
some mild to moderatc developmental delays . He bas been receiving assistance since 

l;!!£!l'-!!Jl£.~i!!:~r'e therapies) and then in the schools as of age 3. li e hcgan attending 
February of2011 ; however the not begin until 

:;PP;;;;;;;;;rte~OcUii;e;:oi't'h:;; school year. Up until this son) appeared to 
have no issues on the bus or in school that were out of the ordinary. It is still unknown as to why 
these behaviors began but J do have suspicions due to conversations and observations of my 
own. 

Thc incidents that led up to the removaJ army son ti-oml<b)(6);(b)(7(C) Ibegan with a 
fairly small incidcnt em the bus. 1(b)(6): (b)(7( kook the otter bus to and Ji'om school and there was a 
bus assistant, named i(b!{61 (bj{7( I that was to see that he and a fcw other children were buckled 
and taken care of on the trip to and from school. This year the oUcr bus for somt: reason was 
unahle keep a consistent hus driver. Naturally thi s made things a link more difficult for 

l(b)(6) (b)(7( I He was constantly bombarded with changes to his routine. He had to drive to and 
from school with complete strangers almost every other day. The bus would be early one day 
and late the next. For Hb)(6); (b)(7( hhis was a major issue as his planning team as well as educators 
who read his IEP determined, consistency in routine was needed or he becomes anxious and 
frustrated. @)(6): {b)(7 Iwas having difficulty with 1(b)(6), (b){l Ion the bus and informed me that my 
SUIl was a "tymnt." 

On thc 81h of November, 20 11 I wrok: a small note t~(b)(6) ; {b)(7(q Ik:acher) to intbnn 
her that the wan\~))(6) , (b)(7 I treats and relers to my son is highly unprofessional as well as 
extremely inappropriate, Her demeanor and lone of voice needed to be addrt:ssed and modified 
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since it had become a dai ly routine for her to yeU about I(b)(l ); (b)(7(GJ I behavior. [fclt the need to 
write l(b)(6); (b)(7(C\ 1 te8(;her this particular day because the way she pushed my son towards the 
stairs of the bus and told him to "get off the bus" in such a vicious tone caused me to he 
extremely concerned. ( () ; (b)( as able to tel l me that 1 (~)(6) I(b)(~) ; I does not lik!; him and is me~n 
to him but he is unable to escTlbc how she is mcan to him. I received a note on the 9th from Ms. 
I ~)<!!);n, I that she wo uld speak to Ms. ~ fo r me. Unfortunately when I go t the note I W8--" 

writing yet another onc concerning an even more disturbing event. 

On the 9th of Novembt:r Ms. I(b)(~); I was no t much hetter on the bus in her treatment oH b)(6); (b)(7( 1 
As a matter of fact the students that ride thal bus with l(b)(6); (b)(7 I mentioned that Ms. ~ was 
threateni,g Ty1son and even had her hand u~ as if" she was about to hit him. f found this out 
an er Ms. (b)( ); complained yet again thatllb 6) ; lb)(7 I was misbehaving and that it isn't that he 
never behaves he just hasn't been lately. I mentioned to Ms ~that the hehaviors are most 
likely caused by the inconsistencies in riding home on the bus. I encouraged her to make hi m feci 
more comfortable instead of trying to buJly him into behaving. It was evident that she was 
escalating l(b){6);(6J{1{C) !behavior rather than trying to calm the situations down. She ignored me 
and turned to onc of the other parents there and in front of my son and me, mentioned very 
loudly what complete angels her children were. At that point 1 didn't fcclthe need to speak to 
her again since I planned on calling the office us s(Jon as 1 returned home from the bus stop. But 
when I set my son down to put his shoes on most of the children on the bus surrounded my son 
and each was asking him the same question "are you ok." My sister who was also witness to the 
event asked as to why Hb){6) ; (b)(7( lwould not be alright. This is when all the children began to tell 
me what happened on the bus, and that Ms. ~ had been threatening 1(6)(6), (b)(7 I I also found 
out that she is u!:iuaJl y mean to 1{b){6); (b)(7 I and that sht: even tries to hold him down in his seat 
sometimes, whieh is when l{b){6); (b)(7 I hits he r. They a ll seemed to think that Ms. ~ started the 
situations on the hus. There was one hoy who very softly mentioned that there are video cameras 
on the bus and thal I really should look al them. I did call the principal' s office as soon as I 
walked through my front door, and 1 again vvrote a detailed note to my son's leacher. Obviously 
the talk she said she would have with Ms. ~did little in the way to deter her from bullying 
h~)(6) ; (b)(7 I in fact it looks more like she retaliated against him. 

November 10th
, 2011 was thc first time 1 had ever met the principal and vice principal of my 

children 's school. I cannot say it was a pleasant experience but it al l that unpleasant 
either. What I did learn early on thanks to this meeting is that Ms. Sdluol principal 
knew of Ms.I*B?j· (6) I behaviors and instrucfed me that Ms. ~ is well known for "running a 
tight ship." Additionally, I was instructed that Ms, l(b)(6);( 1 felt that the children were lying and 
that we did not need to see the video tape. I noticed by their behavior as well as their lack of 
taking notes (even though they had paper in front ot'thcm and a pen in hand) that the two of them 
simply wanted to sweep everything under the rug and I was not alright with this. After all what 
this women had done 10 T~ s07 would bc bordering on the line of abuse. But I sat through the 
meeting listerung to Ms. (b)(): excuse that "you know how children are, if one statcs something 
they all j ump on the bandwagon." When she was done speaking I simply mentioned No,l would 
li k.e the video produced and 1 want to see it. She again changed the su~jcct back to my son and 
eame up with a plan to put him in a car seal instead or a harness to sec if Ihis would help him. I 
was not against trying to have l(b)(6); (b)(7 I in a ear scat simply because then he could see out the 
window which would so lve his issue of sitting <,m hi ::; knees on the bus. He;: did come home in the 
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car scat that day and fdl asJcep on the bus due to a long day on his field trip to the children's 
museum. But I did give the go ahead to my mother tD get infonnalion ror the Superintcndants 
office so that I can make it known to them that J want to sec this tape. She called the 
Sltperil1tcnoanls office for Region 5 and was told that b~eausc she is not (I legal guardian that she 
could not give a complaint. My mother, 1(b)(6), (b)(7(C, I grundmothc f was told that the 
supcrinrcndant would not li stcn her an yway so it w ;.\S pointless f()[ her (the secretary Jlelinda) to 
lake the complaint. My lllother who is such a big part o f my children's lives, someone who goes 
to school events, helps with homework , helps care for my children, someone so involved and 
loving with my children does nol have the right to voice her concerns. J was in class so I could 
not call . but my mother was told unless I called, the Superintendant would do nothing. 

November 11 \h 2011 , I called the Superintendant' s oflice and info rmed them oj' the s ituation and 
that I simply wanted to make sure that the principal 's office requeslcd a copy of the tape for 
viewing since J do I~e l it impol'lant 10 do so and lhat I want to see it my.<.;t: lf. 1 mentioned that it 
seemed as if the principals s imply wanted to fiJrget Ihis whole thing ev[)~pprCd and go about 
their day. J want to make sure thaI there is follow though fl nd that Ms. (b)( ), (b) behaviors towards 
my son are addressed and that she receives propc::r punishment. If she bullied my son she is most 
likely bullying other children with special nt:eds. 

Conveniently also on the I111t ofNovembcr, Ms, ~was absent and the principals created an 
issue on the bus. I S3Y created simply because there is no other way to describe it 1(~)(6) ; (b)(7 I did 
not want to gel on the hus so they tried to make him. I specifically said in our meeting to not 
make him get on the bus, ifhe doesn't wunt to take the bus call me, and I will pick. him~ 
ApparcnL1y they did not care to listen to Illy transpol1ation rcql~<; 1(b)(6). I and Ms ~ tri ed 
to make him get on the bus; they even tried using my daughter~fO tru ;, get him in his 
scat and buckled. f Ie simply did 1101 want to go home on the bus. So Ms. (bJ( : (a~istant 

principal) dragged my son into the building (literally, she hdJ him hy the arms and dragged him) 
and put him in ht! J' office as evide nced by my daughter, kb)(61 (bl t statt:ment as she was vcry upsct. 
Now here again 1§O)(6): (b)(7 I is somewhere he has never been surrounded by people he doesn' t 
know and they wouldn't even let his s ister sit in the office with him. He was not to ld where he 
was going, why, or whal they were going to do with him, o r even that 1 was going to be called to 
pick him ur. From what r have heard from my daughter is thatl@(6):{b){7 !threw a temper tantrum 
of mass proportions and that fr<lm the moment they walked through the o fi1ce door all Ms. )( ), 
d id was ye ll at 1(b){6); (b){7 I When I got to the school my son was running around M s. (b)( ), 

oflice i')I~l eti'Y nude and unsupervised. MS. (b) ): ;Uld M$. ( )( ), were extremdy wOllnd up 
and Ms. (b (), kept saying over and over again that (b)( ); (b) ( ) behav ior is we ll out () fthc scope­
of the norm. To which my reply was Ihat he is in the ESE classes at this school SO that he can get 
help with many of hi s disabilitic:s. His displayed are all documented behaviors except 
for him supposedly peeing <111 over Ms. ~~ ~ That is something he has never done 
before so either she is lying or she than anyone else ever has. The only 
reason I do say supposcdly is because J am the one that changed his clothes and put the others in 
a bag. His underwear and crotch of hi s pants and slightly down the Id't side on his pants and left 
sock were the onl y things that had urine on them from what I could sec. I do not sec-how he 
could have had such wonderful aim that he could have only gonen those few things ifbc stripped 
first throwing his clothes all over (he o tlicc and then decided 10 pee aJJ over the place. It simply 
di)es not fit the evidenc;e and I also mentioned th~t to the Superintcodants office when 1 caJ1ed 
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them to speak of this issue as well . The reason I relt the need 10 cal l was because Ms. I{h){6), I 
only idea for solv ing l(b)(6), (6)(7(C) 1 behavior was to " move him to a school better able to deal with 
hi s kind of di sabi lities." The way she said disabilities was a<> ifit was some dirty little thing or a 
disease that others wi ll catch if J left him in that school. My mother who was: present for thi s 
situation suggested that the problem was

l 
beingladdresscd as I*N~ ~Kl I issues nut it wou ld be 

preferable to speak to the so lutions. Ms. (b)(): stated she wantc 1m out of "her" school. My 
mother kept asking Ms. 1(6)(6) , 1 what she suggested d(); we put F6){6), (b) (7 I in thi s school due t() the 
"excellent" ESE program so that he can get help with his disabiliti es and delays. Ms.l(b)(6) : 1 had 
rhe nerve to ignore my mother jiterally ignore every question my mother asked o r .statement that 
my mother made. When my mother Iried to more or less calm [he situatio, ~~ Clcuuraging us tu 
stay in the solution and not the problem, she was rudel y shut down by Ms. ( (), with an " I am 
talking to MS. I\~{6) : (b)(11 Needless to say that my mother and I were both treated as badly as my 
son was by these two principals. At thi s our second meeting they also found out that I had called 
the supcrinh:ndants unice before we left and they were both eXlremc ly penurbcd hy the fact 
Naturally we both had come to the same conclusion that neither princ ipal had any thing important 
or intelligent to add to the conversation so I mentioned how rude they were being and we len. In 
the parking lot while I changed my .son' s clothes not only did I notice the urine laecment at this 
time but I also found out why he didn 't want to get on tht! bus. J simpl y asked (b){ ): (b){ why he 
didn't want to get on the bus and he lold me, Ms. I~E?! , (b) I (Ieacher <L'isistant in his class) had 
taken his compass and his silly putty, he had taken fo r show and tell that day, and he had 
forgotten to get it and wanted to ffict it to bring it home. So basically this whole situation could 
have been avoided by trcatin l(b){ L (h)(7 I with a little bit of common courtesy. Had someone 
taken thc time: to ask (b){ ). (){ he would havc told thcm why hc didn ' t want to gel on (he hus. 
Also if the assistant principal had laken 1(6)(6). (b)(7(C) 1 hand and introduced herself and simply said 
something along the lines of"J see you don't want to ride the bus today, how aoout we go and 
call mommy to come pick you up." Then both issues wou ld never have happened. rnste:ad the 
administrators gross mishandling ofl(b){6), (b)(l I caused a huge completel y avoidable issue. 

The firs t phone call back from Ms.l(b)(6), (I touk place on Novemher 16th
, 20 II . Her message 

state:d that she received a call from the Superintendant's office in (:~r1s to a complaint and that 
she wouJd like to know what my complaint is. I did not call Ms. ( )( . ( baek instead I wrote a 
note in my son' s agenda. As a quick overview it asked as 10 why J would wanl to contact Ms. 
1(6)(6), nover this issue when it deals with her behavior. Also that she had nothing even remotely 
helpful to add to our previous conversations and meetings and that it had already become ev ident 
from her own words and attitLidc that her idea of dealing with children with special needs is to 
move them to "a place more able to deal w ith them." My note also mentioned as 10 how 
convenient 1 found it that just a couple days after they fo und out I tiled my complaint with the 
Superintendant's office the Pre-Kat office was called in to observe my son to sec if he qualified 
fur further services. '('hen I went on to state that if Ms. l(b)(6 ); I cannot understand why I called the 
Superintendant'S office then I ohviously made the right decision in doing so. 

Since T do still have his agcnda in my possession thest: conversations and noles arc al l straight 
from the words on the pages. There are ulso many notes that I havc mentioned that [ do nol 
condone l(b)(6):(bj(7(t) I behavior and he is discip lined for his behaviors. What 1 don't understand is 
why in these situalioDs only my son is the one who was disciplined'! Why aftcr 3 months and the 
ta<.: t that I had to remove my son ti'(lln (hal school because the environment was ~o toxic he could 
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no longer function, 1 still have not seen any action taken pertaining to the gross misconduct of 
adult educators and a bus assistant hired to aid special needs children on the bus. Aftcr all in the 
beginning I mentioned numerous times two things: I that these principals needed to be trained in 
the appropriated ways of dealing with children with disabilities and 2 that they owed my son .m 
apology. 

There have been numerous phone calls hack and forth from the school and myself and even 
though I have called to find oul what is going on quite a few limes the superintendant only called 
me back twice. Dr. Hires (superintendant of region 5) has pretty much made it the nonn to 
simply have the principal call me every time J called her. r guess she fe lt that there was no need 
evcn after 3 months for her 10 intervene or to make sure that things were being handled. 
Obviously if r am calling her then still nothing has been handled. 

On Thursday the 26th of January 2012, l called the Superintendant's officI:.: to sec a ain what 
progress has occurred. No one [rom tha.t office called me back yet again it was b)(): (b) ( that 
called me on Friday January 27'h to tell me that tht: tape for the incident that occurred on 
November I I jlJ was watched by her persona lly and ~hc stated "nothing occurred so no discipline 
would take place. Now there arc a couple things wrong here: 1 I had mentioned nurnt:: rous times 
that I personally w:Ultcd to view thi s tape (especially since they gave my son a referral for his 
behavior that may have not been deserved. ) and 2 the event happened a ll the 9th of Novemher not 
the llih of Novernber so if she looked at a tape dated the I 1111 my son was not even on the bus. 
As a matter of fael he was having a tantrum in 1\~) (6) ; (b)(7 ts office on that date. 

On Monday the 30th of January, 1 went into the School to 
view the tape. The woman at the desk went into this fact. I 
waited for 35 minutes for Ms.l1b)(6): (b) Irnd ); tell me they spoke to their region'S office 
and they have decided that I cannot view the tape. at thi s time mentioneJ th:.t t under rERPA 
they arc required to allow me to see that tape. After all it is part of my son's school records and 
they had no issue using his behavior to write up a referral. I al so infonned them of the 
consequences that can come from noncompliance with the law. Also that if they were going to 
keep me from viewing the tape that f was going to contact the Secretary of Education and she 
told me to go right ahead. So that is what I am doing. r will also mention that at this point I was 
tired of dealing with this woman and getting nowhere so 1 actually yelled at her according to my 
mother. J was not aware my voice was rai sed at the time, but my motht:r brought it to my 
attention when I left the office. Honestly after 3 months of nothing but brick walls and 
frustration in dealing with this issue I think it a completely forgivable slip on my part. 

J also called the Superintt:ndanCs office again tu tnt:lltio ll that lhe school had told me they were 
not going to let me view the tape. I al so mentioned that I found thi s odd; after all if nothing 
incriminating is on the tapc why can'! I view it? This is when Dr. Hires mentioned that they 
~of1si dcr it a priVacy .is!)uc beCilllse they are to protect the identi ties Oflhe othGt:' children on the 
bus. Now keep in mind that ( walked my children to and from the bus every day of school since 
their very first bus ride. I already have seen and interacted with these children on a daily ba<;is 
since the heginning of this school year, and evt::n last year Jor some of the children. A lot of 
these children live and play in my apartment complex , many are friends of my children and they 
all play outside together. 1 see thes t.! same children in school when j go to pick up my children 

epic.org 14-04-15-ED 20150401 FOIA Release 000499



for doctors appointments, eat lunch with my children, or to visit for class parties. Most of thcse 
children know me by first name, but all know me as ' l (b)(6);(b)(7(G) I mom." I really don 't sec 

how this argument could s tand. I know that the school is required to withhold or black out other 
children' s personallnformatiot:1 on \\oTitten documents when requ~sting school record~ but th~t is 
completely different. By seeing a tape I do not leam a child ' s name, Hddress, phone number etc. 
me seeing thi s information in written documents could . So again the privacy argument docs not 
hold up, J learn nothing new of these children by simply viewing a video. 

I wo uld like to reiterate that whatcver Fb)(6); (b)(7(C) I said in dealing with IibllS l Ibl r7( Iwas 
insufficient. @)(6),(b)(7(G) I have instead of being partners in helping to resolve a very 
serious s ituation have decided to be a big part of the problems I have had to deal with . These 
situations kcep getting swept under one set:!ms to want to help and in the process my 
son was the one to suffer. a new sc.::hool was lbc hest dec ision r made. He 
again fecls safe and secure as evident in the facts that he eats and slceps at school again and he is 
making friends, and learning his new routine. There has bt::en very little carryover of his 
behavior fron1(b!!6), (b)m l to his new school. Rb)(6!: (b )a ( lis all most back to his o ld selt~ the cute, 
sweet, caring. little boy that my family knows him to be. The tantrulllS are gone and the trouble 
he finds is normnl trouble le r a four year old little boy. This day and night dillercncc shows thai 
it WHS thc school and not lhe child. Also that instead oJ"bcing isolated by his teachers and peers 
he is to take part and make friends. AU(b)(6), (b)(7( Ichildrt:n were encouraged not to 
play because "chihJren are not encouraged to play "".jth mean boys." lfbl@J:(bla(¢j 
In on November 4th 2011 ). Also last year she tried the same thing when she sat 
"":-":...::..,,.J~' a desk by himself between the trash can and the bathroom on the opposite side of 
where othcr children sal around tables when:: they wuld interact with eaeh other. ft is 
evident that lhis schools idea of teaching children with special needs is isolate those that are 
difiercnl and thcn push them oul of the school. 

J would like to state in conclusion that these are just brief overviews of a long line of incidences 
that have occurrcd since November 81h

• 201 1. J have mentioned that J wanted to view the video 
oflhe incidents and have yet to do so. r have mentioned that I want thesc members o[the school 
to have consequenCL'S for their actions and still nothing has been done . So at this point if 
disciplinary action is not taken immediately, r will be forced to take legal action. I do not say 
thi s lightly because I really have done cverything I can to solve thcse problems without having to 
involvc the judicial system. Bul unfortunately the school and the superintendant' s o ffice has 
made this impossible. So this is my last resort bef()re retaining a lawyer and taking these issues 
to court. My son' s rights have heen severely violatcd, and odds are there nrc other children that 
similar thjngs have happened to as well . As my son cannot speak for himself: I am speaking [or 
him. I am seeking justicc for my son and any other child these people [e1t they could bully. 

Sincerely, 

I 
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BEFORE THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF EDU /~1:f6fi.i;/{;;ii!,. ". 
FAMILY POLICY COMPLIANCE OFFICE "'1,1, I', ! I, " /i': ,',' ," . ..~,! II .' 

, __ ',' i c.,':: I ii / 
1." , , 

!l~ -=--:. I 
AFFIDAVIT OF COM-P-L-AIN--AN-T-~-b-)(6-) -(b)-(1-(C-) -----I-IN-S-U-PP·.cO~R"'-T-'<:~--F~--
HER FERP A COMPLAINT AGAINST Eb)(6) (b)(7(G) 

COLLEGE 

STATE OF OHIO 
COUNTY OF FRANKLIN 55. 

Complainant jtb)(6); (b)(7(C) I as the Affiant herein,. being duly sworn and 

cautioned, does state that the following are true; 

l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I 
I am a student currently enrolled at College 

hleated at EI(b~)(~6)~; (~b)~(7~(C~)=,;:::::::::o=~====~====:J~u~;p:o~ni~nf~o:r:ma~ tion and belief, 

receives federal funds and is thus subject to FERPA. Throughout my full-time 

enrollment, I have maintained two jobs and raised a son as a single mother. Until this 

incident, T had no prior disciplinary issues. 

In February 2012, I became subject to disciplinary action by~, the substance of 

which is subject to a Title IX Complaint that is being filed concurrently with this 

complaint. 

In an effort to defend myself from disciplinary action, I requested, pursuant 

to~' 5 policies, infonnation that~C intended to use against me. On February 16, 

2012,~ provided to me a statement from a fellow student of mine,l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

as attached hereto at Exhibit A. In that statement, b)(); (b)(7() made clear that a ~ 
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preceptor had told him that I was subject to disciplinary action and had inappropriate 

conversation .. with the other student that disclosed information protected by FERPA. 

I ask that the Department investigate my complaint and take further action as it 

deems iit agains~. 

FURTHER AFFIANT SA YETH NAUGJlT. 
~,)~rr,) i~~)("m~~,) ~-------------------, 

?,"" ~ 
Sworn before me and subscribed in my presence this ~ day of =~l:J 2012. 

(b)( ): (b)( ( 

AtIc;ll(:y All:;w 
,·STATEOFOHIO 

My (Djrwnis...~,m r,;lS rEI ~~pfr.!h':'i l rl,~t, 
P>;c_ 147,IJ3 R.e. 
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The following pa!'~r~ repreentsmy verson of wha: wasobrerved while eal:ing lundl wilhi{b){6) (b)(7 1 
1{b)(6). (b) I md my preo:!ptOf Jb)(6J. (b) J,:turing our dinic:i lime a: 1(6)(6); (b){7(G) februcry 7, 2012. II 

was during our oonvenaion ci.lund1lhat~tioned she had her eye on one of the firemen (the 

fireman was not naned) at a sation me hoo been visting for her field time (the imp/iadion being thci 

there was pos9"bly rome fOf"lla'lticintereS). Nter g,emOOe thisoomment, my premptor loIcfm[}hci 

me muld not be making romments like that , CIld as a student it was both unprof8!liional ald 

in~proprjate during our dinical time. After our prereptor rna:le thisrema'k,~ denied being rerious 

aiJout her statement. l..aI.er, after I finiSled talking to one of the patienlsat the h~tal, my prereptor 

informed me that hehOO~tmuhomeafter oonrultingwith I,SH6): (bj(u labout the meiter, snce!J 

was s ill unoomfortab\ewi'h~oomment and WBSl', SJrewhat the appropriate 

reaction/OJn~uenceshould be. My preceptor sad to me numeroustimesafter mewasamt home. 
that he didn't wcrrl to ha.ieto mare the fitualion into Slmething that could get mmeone into t rouble, 

but !:ince he gill felt unoomfortable with ~ remark., he Walled to see what his SJperiars would 

a:M£e him to do. 

EXHIBIT 

A 
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